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COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

CERTIFIES THAT
Inn-Vest, LLC.
is hereby granted a permit/license to operate a
TOURIST ESTABLISHMENT
TRADING AS:
WOODBERRY INN

182 WOODBERRY ROAD SW
MEADOWS OF DAN 24120

in accordance with the regulations of the Board of Health of the
Commonwealth of Virginia.

Concerns or questions call the:
Floyd County Environmental Health at (540) 745-5577

Facility Type: Tourist Establishment
Issue Date: 4 September 2020
Expiration Date: 31 August 2021

Py (G

GARY COGGINS
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH MANAGER
NEW RIVER HEALTH DISTRICT




- Depart‘nt of Health Perm|t Appllc‘on Log
Applicant: DULOJ\ BEllex 70, m ;- / Lh Permit Year: & A0

Facility Name: Sgglgﬂ]mygé T 5 D D'STR'CT Location: 134 (”@Q[%g Qd
Meagons of

Date Notes l Actlons. Initials

Continue on the reverse if necessary.

Benchmarks * OSS Responsibility Date | Initials
*1. Application received [JNew [JRenewal Documentation Log
[[IName Change &Owner Change d m &.(_/ M | Document Required Date Received
*2. OSS reviewed application for completeness Demonstration of
. Knowledge
Missing: —_ B
*3. Fees collected: $ 10— (Permit) $ (Plan Review) State of Delivery
4a. PIC is the same LlYes X No \ Equipment Specs
4b. Menu is the same NiA [lYes LI No Complete Floor Plans
*5. Application entered into HS a \‘ao ﬂ(/ Water Test Results
*6. File created or updated l Cert of Occupancy
*7a. Application logged l Fire Dept Approval
7b. Application assigned to EHS; EHS assigned: _W\,OTYWL,S Other
8a. Plans reviewed by EHS [INA [JDenied [JApproved g
8b. Letter created [CINA
B - M box should be checked when
8c. Letter mailed CINA document is required.
9a. Application reviewed by EHS
9b. Result: [JDenied [FApproved g / i '7/2rc A
10a. Permit or Letter created [INA )
*10b. Permitor Letter [JNA [IMailed []Emailed []Picked-up ‘;“\3
*11. Record filed
12. Inspection  [] Last Insp. Moved in HS  [] Schedule Post-open
13. Risk Assessment Completed

Comments:_ 9/l0 /20 Catled Ao set-tp vidual 1uspectoa . Hd
9/17/20 Guducted vivtual tuspectcn o lwtel. T

NRHD EH -3F 2/2018
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COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

Application for A Department of Health Establishment Permit

Application for a: New Establishment  Renewal Name Change ( Change of Ow

Establishment type: Rest anta Camp Kitchen  Catering Mobile  Other Héf/ (9 (

Name of Establishment: 2L o/ 1 . dnn

| Lo/
Applicants Name @V) = r Nesbeg Phone Number: S s [ ow
Telephone: ﬁ SQ’Z] C(l Fax: Web site: 1)) HGFT] a0

EMAIL ADDRESS:_ 5 (904 03 LG (7100 # o L (0n
(Important for Product Recalls & Public Healt_h}Emergencies)

Facility physical location: ]6 L ('\/"’ﬁk L” b W §u HQulU"j) d D“« Wﬂr

Facility mailing address:

Establishment Owner is a/an:  Association, @ Individual, Partnership, Other
= :
Vfd st L LL

Association, Corporation, Partnership name: LN -
**NOTICE: IF YOU ARE APPLYING FOR AN ABC LICENSE THIS NAME MUST MATCH THE
NAME ON YOUR ABC APPLICATION.

Mailing address: ’S_C\w A (a L"V*

(* Attach list of names, titles, and addresses of persons comprising the legal ownership if other than individual.*)

Onsite Person in Charge of Facility: Immediate Supervisor of Person in Charge:
(=
Name: @M\"b v h Q’JLL Name:
o
Title: _ UV A\ v~ Title: ;}\ ) /\
Address: _ Sai. ~ ) [N (v Address: v ‘/T
Telephone: C ot ) ‘_*-LD L Telephone:
Water supply: (check appropriate box)  Public —name or Private — type L\}i I\
Sewage: (check appropriate box)  Public —name or Private — type S ¢ p Ig
Number of: seats Number of outdoor seaﬁng: | |
I
Hours of Operation: Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat I\) [’['f
Is the Onsite Person In Charge a Certified Food Manager?  yes - no
Is the food establishment: (check appropriate box) stationary mobile \ﬂo ﬂ_qlaw AN

AR VT V' S



Is the food establishment: (check appropriate box) seasonal (months of operation )
open year round
Is the food establishment: (check appropriate box) smoking non-smoking

Food Type: Full Serviceo Fast Foodo Take-Outo Caterero Hospitalo Schoolo Concessiono
oOther (explain):

Does the food establishment: (Check Yes or No)
L Prepare, offer for sale, or serve time and temperatuye controhfor safety(TCS) foods: Yes or No

(a) Only to order upon a consumer’s request:  Ygs or

(b) In advance quantities: Yes or

(¢) Using time as the public health contrdl\(i.e., npt tempagatu

controlled): Yes or No

S

Prepare TCS food in advance using a foodl prepatation method that involves two or more steps
which may include combining TCS food jngredients, cooking, cooling, re-heating, hot or cold
holding, freezing, or thawing  Yes or No

3. Prepare food as specified under (2.) for delivery to and consumption at a location off premises
of the food establishment where it is prepared (catering) Yes or  No
If Yes, is catering: oFull Service oLimited
4. Prepare food as specified under (2) for delivery to and consumption at a location off premises of
the food establishment where it is prepared (i.e. catering): Yes or No
5. Does not prepare but offers for sale only prepackaged food that is not potentially hazardous:
Yes or No
6. Prepares only food that is not potentially hazardous: Yes or No

ALL APPLICANTS MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:
1. COPY OF CURRENT MENU (ONLY if application is for a food facility)
2. COMPLETE SET OF PLANS (for new facility or remodeling of an existing facility)
PLANS NOT REQUIRED FOR PERMIT RENEWALS.

I/We attest to the accuracy of the information provided, affirm to comply with the Food Regulations and allow

the regulatory authority gctess to shs establishment at any reasonable time to inspect, conduct tests or collect
samples as required:

Signature: Title: U [r‘j il 4l

Print Name: ﬁ\fl,}l:\ él’\ Cﬁi‘t Date: g/ / D\g / -20

\¥,

FOR OFFICIAL USE
Date Received:%Receipt #: ZM{_PaidS t_,iQ,c.’ﬁ 0Cash  NCC Ver#: o7y _ 0OCheck #:
For: oPlan Review Fee oRenewal Dther: , '3 .?ceived by:
Approved for Permit: @Yes oNo Environmental N Sfliaziras :

This form contains personal information subject to disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act. REVISED 2/20
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Sanitary Regulations for Hotels (12VAC5-431) Inspection Report

Local Health Dept Name, Address, Contact Information

Montgomery County H.D.
210 South Pepper Street, Suite A
Christiansburg, VA 24073

(540) 585-3300

Establishment Name, Address, Contact Information
Woodberry Inn

182 Woodberry Road SW
Meadows Of Dan VA

24120

Date:09/17/2020

Time In:10:00 AM

Time Out:11:00 AM

IE' IS: Thomas Hill

# of rooms: 16

Rooms ]nspcctcd;202, 203 and 204.

Inspection Type: Routine

Procedural Regulations

ouT NouT
HANO NANO
160 Submission of plans 270 Correction of violations
180 Permitted and posted 280 |Operator available
Guest Rooms General Facility Conditions
290 General conditions 360 Public restrooms
300 Floors 380 Debris
310 Walls and ceilings 400 Drinking fountain
520 Room furnishings 430 IHousckeeping carts
330 Heat, light, & ventilation 430 Stairways
310 Mattress and box springs +O Ice Machine
340 Linens ] 380 Pesticide application
340 Sheet length 340 Laundry room
350 Bed spacing, underside 430 Chemicals labeled and isolated
360 Plumbin g fixtures, VUSBC 440 Glassware sanitized
Bathrooms, condition and "Three compartment sink or commercial
360 cleanability 440 dishwasher and proper use
360 Hot and cold water K0 Single service ware storage
360 Bathroom floors/mats 440 Bottled water
360 Shower/bath watertight 400 Water heater pressure relief
360 Safety glass 430 Boilers/ presure vessels
360 Bathroom supplies 370 Dumpster, garbage nuisance
370 Room trashcans 400 Hotel water supply
380 Pest infestation 400 Water distribution system, VUSBC
440 Glassware covers 410 Sewage disposal
440 Ice bucket 420 Fire Safety, VUSBC
450 Kitchen; hot & cold water 390 Swimming Pool Regulations
450 Sanitizing sign and agent 440 Food Regulations
450 Refrigerator 41 degrees 460 Communicable disease
450 Utensils if supplied +70 Pets
480 Rates and Code posted

IN = in compliance OUT = out of compliance

N/A = not applicable

N/O = not observed




- i :Woodberry Inn Inspection Date:
Establishment Name Y e e

Section: Observations/ Time to Correction:

Follow-up Inspection required:__ Yes _—>< No

Follow-up Inspection date & time if scheduled:

* /—}; ) 2
o e ——
Received by: EHS: ALl L tl) Jéf_c

Pursuant to Virginia Code§ S5 . I-4 (Applicability of Administrative Process Act), alleged violations and
recommended corrective actions documented by the agency in this report do not constitute a case decision, and
may be challenged as provided in Virginia Code § 2.2-4000 et seq.




l/ VIRGINIA Floyd County Health Department
POB 157
H DEPARTMENT Floyd, Virginia 24091
OF HEALTH (540) 745-2141 Voice

: N 540) 745-4929
Protecting You and Your Environment =0 Fax

Sewage Disposal System Operation Permit

Property Owner Health Dept. ID: 09-131-4075
Nancy and Gregory Hook Tax Map: 78-57 #20
PO Box 888
Meadows of Dan, Virginia 24120 Locality: Floyd
Phone: (540) 593-2567
Property Location
Property Address: Woodberry Inn

PO Box 888
Meadows of Dan, Virginia 24120

Directions: Rt. 8 6 miles Blue Ridge Parkway S to Milepost #174, L Woodberry Road

Nancy and Gregory Hook is hereby granted permission to operate a septic tank effluent and drainfield
Sewage System at the above referenced location, having a design capacity of 450 gallons per day
maximum.

This permit is issued in accordance with the provisions of Title 32.1, Chapter 6 of the Code of Virginia as
Amended. and Section 12VAC 5-610-340 of the Sewage Handling and Disposal Regulations of the
Virginia Department of Health. The issuance of an operation permit does not denote or imply any
guarantee by the department that the sewage disposal system will function for any specified period of
time. It shall be the responsibility of the owner or any subsequent owner to maintain, repair, or replace
any sewage disposal system that ceases to operate in accordance with the regulations.

June 11, 2009 Clare Zaronsky /) A~ -

Effective Date EHS —Signed Jun%ioog v
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l/ VIRGINIA Floyd County Health Department
POB 157
D DEPARTMENT Floyd, Virginia 24091
OF HEALTH (540) 745-2141 Voice

; : 540) 745-4929 F
Protecting You and Your Environment 40 &

Septic Tank - Soil Absorption System Repair Permit
Health Department ID Number: 09-131-4075

Owner/ Agent Information

Owner: Nancy and Gregory Hook
PO Box 888

Meadows of Dan, Virginia 24120
Owner Phone: (540) 593-2567

Location Information

Property Address: PO Box 888 Tax Map: 78-57 #20

Locality: Floyd
Directions: Rt. 8 6 miles Blue Ridge Parkway S to Milepost #174, L Woodberry Road

General Information
System Type: septic tank effluent and drainfield Daily Flow: 450 gallons
Type of Property: Non-Residential Number of Bedrooms:
Sewer Line Distribution Box Information
Existing . Existing
Conveyance Line / Force Main Information Header Line Information
Existing Existing
Septic Tank - Inlet Outlet Structure Percolation Lines and Absorption Area
Capacity: 1000 gallons Existing

The inlet structure shall be 1-2 inches higher than the outlet
structure and shall extend 6-8 inches below and 8-10 inches
above the normal liquid level. The outlet structure shall extend
35-40% below the normal liquid level and 8-10 inches above
the normal liquid level. To comply with the maintenance
requirements of 12 VAC 5-610-817 the septic tank must be
provided with one of the following three options: 1) Inspection
port, 2) Effluent filter, 3) Reduced maintenance tank

FPIease Note: This permit is to allow replacement of a septic tank collapsed by an electric company trunk




Construction Drawing HD ID #: 09-131-4075

Owner Information

Nancy and Gregory Hook Phone: (540) 593-2567
PO Box 888

Meadows of Dan, Virginia 24120

Construction Drawing
Schematic drawing of sewage disposal system and topographic features.

]
Towvard Yoy Woodberry Inn Main Building

Blue Ridge LY =
Pakway Voo e [
-————— \ i I
Drn{ewak ToWoodberry Road - — = =~ '
y e T I
v - I

i
i |
| \
| Parking area :
aulis 'i I
; |
: |
i l

l
P S R p— 4

NOT TO SCALE
09-131-4075
ar

’ 78-57#20
Woodberry Inn

] mptee Repair permit

This sewage disposal system construction permit is null and void if conditions are changed from those shown on the
application or construction permit. No part of any installation may be covered or used until inspected, corrections
made if necessary and the system is approved. The inspection will normally be made by the system designer, who
may be an AOSE, PE, or EHS. Any part of any installation which has been covered prior to approval shall be
uncovered, if necessary, upon direction of the Department or the system designer.

System Design By: Clare Zaronsky ; Site Evaluation By: Clare Zaronsky

v Lot Gpert, _June 5, 2009

December 5, 2010
Clare Earoﬂ - Issue Date Expiration Date




Completion Statement

Commonwealth of Virginia
State Department of Health

Health Department
Identification Number

Health Department

Name of Company/Corporation/Individual:

Address: Telephone:

Owner’'s Name

Owner’s Address

Location of Installation: Lot Block

Section: Subdivision:

Other:

| hereby certify that the onsite sewage disposal system has been installed and completed in accordance with the con-

struction permit issued (date) and is in compliance with Part D of the Sewage
Handling and Disposal Regulations and when appropriate the plans and specifications for the project.

Date Signature and Title
C.H.S. 203 Rev. 4/83
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NEW RIVER HEALTH DISTRICT
Bare Application Processing Log HOOK/LOOODbQﬁﬁL(Jr
: - TN

- . CallLog |
Date = ~ Contact/# = 5 g ActlonICemments -
i MWM
(507 Dot Z’/M/M Lo s Sl it
‘ i r
[ ~F 7 Jv M I Lottt /W——u el b
Benchmarks [% OSS fields ] Date/Initials
#1. Application received : ‘2&@1’7&@
#2. OSS Checklist completed _ i
#3. Fees collected: $_ VO Q_Lpa,l(a ]
#4. Application entered into HS /
#5. Application assigned to: Clare Zaronsky V /v
8. App. received by EHS ' 6{;{@2] é'Z
7. Appointment for site visit; date set: 5 /S /0’ V Qf{f@' N
8. Actual date of site visit % ?ff;'i:i/ 22
Comments:
9. Date of follow-up visit ; reason: [1 ra (no fu) /
10. Date entered into VENIS é ngﬂ A
11. Result: [_JAdmin denial ermit issued [ JRejection 6/ 7
#12. Date permit or letter mailed G(g0] /
#13. Final inspection requested @ (time)
14. Final inspection conducted /

Describe corrections needed or other issues

#15. Pending letter mailed [ ] n/a
#16. OP mailed or faxed to owner/building official

NRHD 8.08



CHECK LIST FOR SEPTIC OR SEPTIC AND WELL APPLICATIONS
**used to ensure the application is complete at the time of submission**

_General Information:

Applicant name AOSE Packet:

ent’s name (if applicable) . .

) - [] Must submit 3 copies
rrent mailing address ' )
[] All Pages of packet number & included
Phone number (daytime/cell) . , i
' [] Certification Statement included
ite address

EgD' ections to property are clear
GPIN or Tax Map #

[J] Sybdivision name
jgnature of Owner/Agent
Eéfrent date of application

[] Fees paid and receipt given and recorded
D/ plication marked date received P ].at or Waivel‘ hlfOl‘InatiOIl:
(check one)
Health Department ID number recorded ST

Plat provided showing all existing and
\\i purposed improvements

System Information: - L) Waiver approved
E/T e of approval (Consu'uctjt-)n, Repair, etc.) @\ (L
roposed usage (single family, multi-family,
non-residential/commercial)
Number of bedrooms

[[] Basement? (ves or no)

[[] Water Supply (private or public)

Please Remind Applicant

(if Bare application):

[[] Are the property lines clearly marked?
[] Is the house site marked?

NRHD Form 1/31/2008




Common eaﬁl of Virginia Heatt Deparimemi A= 13 1- WO S
Applicz{ifi\ for: Sewage System [_| Water Supply Due Date

Owner J Arc HDDI« L:./\U‘D'TD 3o ity ]:xvx Phone ;’:)LLC’ CDCL?-V e /7
Mafling Address 1502 1 Do e bomurmmy .0 Phone

Mganreos & Tua AWZHLZ O
Agent Phone
Mailing Address Phone

Site Address \nga (_,D)‘?—’b\'}cf‘sf‘\[ ?_(‘49\
MNersprocs E&V'\?v&rm\ N (e O Email
Directions to Property:lv \n-j:( ('}0 ( l@’“ \vc‘a\_,. = VA\MQ?&Q%\DLL&L@@’
A0 pretbh (15 yuile 2 ) WAl pbot 1T Tpeps LAY hrd®"
ipton . Lee D ”@v&&ﬂ* o~ p"\b\bg;fion Block Lot “
Tax Map Other Property Identification Dimension/Acreage of Property A{\v‘- { ﬁ

Fax

Sewage System
Type of Approval: Applicants for new construction are advised to apply for a certification letter to determine if land is
suitable for a sewage system and to apply for a construction permit (valid for 18 months) only when ready to build.

For New Construction: [ cettification Letter [] Construction Permit
For Existing Construction: epair [ ]Modification [_]Expansion []Replacement

Proposed Use: "3
[ Single Family Hom:CNumber of Bedrooms — [ Multi-Family Dwelling (Total Number of Bedrooms __)

Kot @eseribe)_ M1 2 W\, Do S

Will there be a basement: Yes [] No . If yes, will there be fixtures in Basement? Yes O ~No

Are any conditions proposed on this construction permit? D Yes DNO. If yes, please check or describe all
roposed conditions that apply: Reduced water flow |:|Limited occupancy E] Intermittent of seasonal use
Temporary use not to exceed 1 year | ]Other (describe -~ )

Water Supply
Will the water supply be D Public or Private? Is the water supply (Existing or |:| Proposed?

If proposed, is this a replacement well? I:] Yes D No. Will the old well be abandoned? I_—_l Yes |:| No.

Will any buildings within 50" of the proposed well be termite treated? D Yes |:| No.

All Applicants

Is this an AOSE/PE application? [_]Yes []No If yes, is the AOSE package attached? [ ]Yes [ |No.
: Note: The well location must comply with §32.1-176.5:2

In order for VDH to process your application you must attach a site sketch and plat of the property. The site sketch should show
your property lines, actual and/or proposed buildings and the desired location of your well and/or sewage system. When the site
evaluation is conducted the property lines, building location and the proposed well and sewage system sites must be clearly marked
and the property sufficiently visible to see the topography, otherwise this application will be denied.

I give permission to the Virginia Department of Health (VDH) to enter onto the property described during normal business hours for

the purpose of processing this application and to perform quality assurance checks of evaluations and designs certified by an
uthorized Onsite Soil Evaluator (AOSE) or a Professional Engineer (PE) as necessary until the sewage disposal system has been

/w %;% : QQL/«_ES- o

S ignaturc\o.ﬂgxincrAAgEﬁQ g ~ %75.

AOSE Form D Revised 7/03/07 Page  of
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Commonwealth of Virginia

Department of Health Health Department '
' e Identification No. 86-131-0187
Floyd County Health Department

Brown & Church Ltd.

is hereby granted permission to

operate a Type II Sewage Disposal System located at

"a site about .2 mile SE of Blue Ridge Parkway on Rt. 758

in accordance with the provisions of the regulations of the Board of Health of the Commonwealth of Virginia governing

the disposal of sewage

.22

authorized _l)y Section(s) of the Code of Virginia (1950) as amended.

VARIANCES GRANTED SPECIAL CONDITIONS June 5, 1987
Effective Date

X _NONE ___SEEATTACHED X _NONE SEE ATTACHED

This permit is issued with the understanding that the owner and/or any
subsequent owner will operate the sewage disposal system in accordance with Expiration Date

the Sewage Handling and Disposal Regulations of the Virginia Department of
/ M yH!

Health and any variances or conditions granted. Issuance of an operating permit
does not imply or guarantee that the sewage disposal system will function for any
Héalth/Offigr
William H. Ha M D., Directo

specified period of time.
New River Health District

TEST FORM CHS-202-C
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Completion Statement

Commonwealth of Virginia
State Department of Health . Health Department

\dentification Number £&/3/=0/87

%%L&m% Health Department

Name of Company/Corporation/Individual: MM&WMJ ¥ Ko

Address: MMM Telephone: ,7ﬂ 3 "952" Q&Q_L—

Owner's Name Brows. ¥ Chunth, Efbj,

owner's Address Aol 8 Bow™27 Witk V. J4830

Losstion o Instaliafion: Lok — "0 Block 72/ /)
section: T8 Subdivision: )Zl[ A

Other:

| hereby certify that the onsite sewage dlspos/al sgstem has been installed and completed in accordance with the con-
struction permit issued (date) Yl and is in compliance with Part D of the Sewage

Handling and Disposal Regulations and when appropriate the plans and specifications for the pro'fect.

2-25-97

GHS. 203 Fov. 4/83 gngw Mfdﬂﬂ&/,‘é WW%;WMW
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Sewagre Disposal System Construction Permit paced o d

Commonwealth of Virginia | Health Department

pe artmgnt of Health

—

Identification Nir‘pber gé -181-9 :’97

Map Reference ~ &

Health Department

General Information

New [X Repair [] Expanded [] Conditional ] FHA [J VA [J Case No. 77_/60
: Based on the application for a sewage disposal system construction permit filed in accordance with Section

re%,_g,)sued. g ZEDD - Telephone ﬂ?'#‘fz/‘u’
E&s{t}.lcted on/at _&AJL_QML&M&

Address
ForaT

Subdivision 7’} Section/Block L
Actual or estimated water use Zﬁ&gmm.g_/.& 0! #0490 QWWMM
DESIGN NOTE: INSPECTION RESULTS
Water supply, existing: (describe) Water supply location: Satisfactory yes @ no []
oy comments
To be installed: class ZZ & éz’ggfﬂdt gﬂ& G.W. 2 Received: yes [} no [J not applicable [
cased _H!" M E0"  grouted 1M FO'
Buildi_ng sewer: Building sewer: yes [X] no [J comments
‘ il I.D. PVC 40, or equivalent. Satisfactory
Slope 1.25” per 10’ (minimum). :
X Other P ﬁ Y “ 0:5.!,
5Sephc tank# Capacity _&LLGTH gals. (minimum).| Pretreatment unit: yes ] no [0 comments
O Other Satisfactory
Inlet-outlet structure: : Inlet-outlet structure: yes ﬁ no [J comments
PVC 40, 4” te'?s' or equivalent. Satisfactory
[X Other é_m![i 1 az Iﬂm aZ 222&!
Pump and pump station: Pump & pump station comments

No O Yes [® describe and show design. Satisfactory ,8;,0 aﬂd,ﬁ n’.iE o Q‘mb, 325~ 37

if yes:

eql ivalent. Satisfactory

| S bGravily mains: 3" or larger 1.D., minimum 6" fall per| Conveyance method: yes I no [J comments
) .45 jLIG y
Mf

FDistribution boxES; $ ”" 97 W Qs Distribution box: yesi Sj‘Jjamments
ports. QL‘& ¢

Precast concreje with Satisfactory g0 " "Nelu &-11-8Y
[R Other
Header lines: - Header lines: yes @ no [J comments

Material: 4” 1.D. 1500 Ib. crush strength plastic or equiva-| Satisfactory
lent from distribution box to 2’ into absorption trench.
Slope 2" minimum.

[[1 Other

Percolation lines: Percolation li yes B4, no [ comments
Gravity 4” plastic 100C Ib. per foot bearing load or SatlsfactoryM d{mé@ﬁ
equivalent, slope 2” 4” (min. max.) per 100". 33/4",0},,_; }00

[J Other

Absorption trenches: Absorption tr has yes ents
Square ft. required mg_ depth from ground, urf ce Satisfactory 44}(1% :
to bottom of trench egate size : : r 5
Trench bottom slope d '

; ’ : ’ A/
center to center spacin : Date "ﬂ?"f = Inspe ted and approved by:
Depth of aggregate : "
Trench length ; Number of trenches __3_‘—. ( g /my

C.H S 202A Revised 684 -2
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Schematic drawing of sewage disposal system and topographic features. PAGE é OF D|

Show the lot lines of the building lot and building site, sketch of property showing any topographic features which may impact on the design of
the system, all existing and/or proposed structures including sewage disposal systems and wells within 100 feet of sewage disposal system and
reserve area. The schematic drawing of the sewage disposal system shall show sewer lines, pretreatment unit, pump station, conveyance sys-
tem, and subsurface soil absorption system, reserve area, etc. When a nonpublic drinking.water supply is to be located on the same lot show all
sources of pollution within 100 feet. i -

(O The information required above has beert drawn on the attached copy of the sketch submitted with the application.
Attach additional sheets as necessary to illustrate the design. :

Cwﬁﬁa i i&b,d%w ' &WM&'%W Y/
imﬁaﬂ*gMWWAbmwm wm ‘
S.JJ»W' ) Y wndlolliel, bhadd de s ik, of 15,
Ly wpialing onaimficlel. il
th 8w Page L op &, '
. Jonbes:
&’df’a;_&u Moatil (12 unil) sl b coumpnlid 15 2 , 2000 gollon Tandte
j’“&”" MWM&WM&WWXE//@AM;WW
3y riliurard sl poome ands Hu | bedrsonn quantine
i wubey il e commedliol Ty /adoagwg}tw, e
yy)

W b 8 3000 gallow Jamdta Ts wolichs thy misSaunaniy
Link as indiealld mpwﬁmw Y

The sewage disposal system is to be constructed as specified by the permit [J or attached plans and specifications [].

This sewage disposal sysiem construction permit is null and void if (a) conditions are changed from those shown on the application (b) condi-
tions are changed from those shown on the construction permit.

No part of any installation shall be covered or used until inspected, corrections made if necessary, and approved, by the local health department
or unless expressly authorized by the local health dept. Any part of any installation which has been covered prior to approval shall be uncov-
ered, if necessary, upon the direction of the Department.

e LL=T= o vt ve P ERg o i
e ‘Permit, Valjg unti
TRV 577", ¢ | .

Supervismﬂitarian

—————— —--——--------u-————--—----u———--—--—---—---.--—-----—-————-—-—--—---_—---—-—-——--—-—-—-—

If FHA or VA financing

Reviewed by Date Date
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THIS PERMIT

No. 01-131 4008 @W@gzﬂ MMMM M” N

-131-4057
wwawwwc COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

01/01/2002

ESTABLISHMENT: ~ Woodberry Inn
41 E. Woodberry Road
Meadows of Dan ,VA 24120

Ovmwﬁomw Denny Defibaugh
e 41 E. Woodberry Rd.
Meadows of Dan VA 24120

The above operator has made application and in accordance with the
regulations of the Board of Health of the Commonwealth of Virginia is

authorized by the FLOYD COUNTY Health Department

lo operate a restaurant, motel &

waterworks
Q Moy bhy PO

HEALTH OFFICIAL J HENRY HERSHEY, MD, MPH - HEALTH DIRECTOR

THIS PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE FROM ONE INDIVIDUAL OR LOCATION TO ANOTHER



THIS PERMIT

01-131 4008 PERNMITT 12312000

HN Nwwwwuchomﬂ COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH O ATE OF 1SSUR

01/01/2000

ESTABLISHMENT: Woodberry Inn
41 E. Woodberry Road
Meadows of Dan VA 24120

OPERATOR: Denny Defibaugh
ADDRESS: 41 E. Woodberry Rd.
Meadows of Dan VA 24120

The above operator has made application and in accordance with the
regulations of the Board of Health of the Commonwealth of Virginia is
authorized by the FLOYD COUNTY Health Department
lo operate a restaurant, motel & waterworks

@ _ ] 1 J HENRY HERSHEY, MD, MPH - HEALTH DIRECTOR

HEALTH OFFICIAL NEW RIVER HEALTH DISTRICT

THIS PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE FROM ONE INDIVIDUAL OR LOCATION TO ANOTHER



b : e THIS PERMIT

No. ‘0114104008 - PERIMINT o ‘ g

29-131-4057 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 12/31/99

mcmuqa_c ik DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DATE OF ISSUE

1/1/99
ESTABLISHMENT:

_ OPERATOR:
ADDRESS:

. The above eﬁmw&ow has made application and in accordance with the
regulations of the Board of Health of the Commonwealth of Virginia is

“authorized by the Health Department
. to Qﬁﬁ.&m a: FLOYD COUNTY

_.mmS.E.E.r motel & waterworks

Mo ey NO J HENRY HERSHEY, MD, MPH - HEALTH Ez_woaow

HEALTH OFFICIAL ____ NEW RIVER HEALTH Emdmoe .
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COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

APPLICATION FOR A DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PERMIT

I/we hereby make application to the T:L.o'-ib C_o uNd Yy Health Department for

a permit to operate a: Restaurant *~  Summer Camp Campground Hotel

Bed & Breakfast Migrant Labor Camp Other  MOTEL

New Change of Owner or Location

Name of Establishment w cod ReER P\\a I NN Telephone No.( & “I‘C‘) 593 -L5¢7

Address L“ i WCOBQGRP\H Rh : MEH Dptes !f/i: bﬂNZip Code 7\‘71 lAO
=¥ : VA.
Name of Owner(s) DE(\JNu DEFl@ﬁL(GH
L
Address(es) H| € DL)DP'DL:}ERIQLJ AK MEHQCW& CE 7)/4.&!, l/ﬁ L4 /20

Name of Operator: Telephone No.
Address: Zip Code
WATER SUPPLY: Private Public N IC. SEWAGE: Private +~ Type Public

Method of Solid Waste Disposal: _Dumps TERS

Number of Rooms _| (9 Campsites Seating Capacity é’ L|L Persons Housed

I/we understand that after issuance of the Health Department Permit requested, the Commissioner of Health
or his authorized representatives shall have the right to enter the premises of this establishment at any reason-
able time to inspect, conduct tests, or collect samples as required.

Signature of Applicant or Person Authorized by Applicant to Sign this Application

Signature Y Title f)ﬂﬁ g DENT Date I(.‘j % 7, Q7

Print NameDENu ¢y ‘DE{-‘;{IAA;,(L, “ ”
J a Y
Address Tl €. WoonBeRpy RD City, State, Matows o6 Dan  zipdH 1 20

FOR OFFICIAL USE

Type of Permit: Mobile ___ Seasonal ___ Institutional __ Counter Freezer __ Other Public Semi-Public
Temporary

Approved for Permit __ Date Signed Sanitarian

Permit No. Ol-13 | = 4009 Date issued Expiration Date

TES 29-13(- Yoo 3
Remarks: Pkl QO [0 3760

C.HS-ITTIA -Rev 2/90




f* ta
APPLICATION FOR A DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PERMIT
I/we hereby make application to the F;LOQ‘{ £ d 0. Health Department for
a permit to operate a: Restaurant Service Station Summer Camp Campground
Motel Hotel 7& Migrant Labor Camp Other NeW Y5 RENEWAL
Name of Fstablishment: LJOC" DEERRy L NN Phone No.: Y HO -5 93-R5L7

adress: Y1-E  [WJoopRERRY RV Meadows ok Udw , VA zipCote A4 /20

Neme of Ouner(s) IDENN(T 3. DEFRAULH

Address(es) SAME As  ABolVE

Mame of Operator: SAME As A RoVE Phone No.:
Address: Zip Code
WATFR SUPPLY: Private X Public SFWAGE: Private _ Y5 Type Public

Method of Solid Waste Disposal: UMPITER S

Number of: Roams /& Campsites Seating Capacity / % Persons Housed

I/we understand that after issuance of the Health Department Permit requested, the
Commissioner of Health or his authorized representatives shall have the right to
enter the premises of this establishment at any reasonable time to inspect, conduct
tests, or collect samples as required.

Signature of Applicant or Person Authorized by Applicant to Sign this Application

S &LL.@Q \ i s yx_,&,,uc/ﬂQ Title OWNER

Address: £/ -£  Wookg Eﬁf&tj £ City & State MEADows of DAev Zip AKX IR O
(A

FOR OFFICIAL USE

Type of Permit: Food Service Mobile Seasonal Institutional Counter Freezer Other

Ol-13(~40038
Approved for Permit Date Signed Sanitarian
Permit No. Date Issued Expiration Date

Remarks:

CHS-177A - Rev. 10/84




COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

Karen Remley, MD, MBA, FAAP DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 454 E. Main Street
State Health Commissioner i
OFFICE OF DRINKING WATER R
one: - =
J.Wesley Kleene, PhD, PE Abmgdon Field Office Fax: 276-676-5659

Director, Office of Drinking Water

September 10, 2010

SUBJECT: Floyd County
Water — Woodberry Inn

Mr. and Mrs. Sheppard Nance
Woodberry Inn

182 Woodberry Road, SW
Meadows of Dan, Virginia 24120

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Nance:

The Business Operations Plan and the Cross Connection Control and Backflow Prevention Program
(CCCP) for the Woodberry Inn waterworks in Floyd County, as prepared by you, have been reviewed by
this Office.

This letter is to advise that the Business Operations Plan and CCCP satisfy the requirements of the
Waterworks Regulations and are therefore approved. A copy of each stamped approved is enclosed.

We commend you for taking this action to comply with the Waterworks Regulations. If we may be of
any assistance to you, please contact Wendy Roden, Environmental Health Specialist.

Sincerely,

Wl 1 el WERN RY
“ORIGINAL SIGNED BY
r) e I/;;' .
f//.,"_ / ’//f//ﬁ’/ /’L—-Jr{_ "
7 A o T o
//:/f‘.///yl.—"-"»’.-' (3 4 »w:,»/-t/

- Richard M. Puckett, FE.
Engineering Field Director

WLR/jm
Enclosures

ce Floyd County Health Department-ATTN: Dr. J. Henry Hershey v .97
VDH - ODW - Richmond

f/ VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

Protecting You and Your Environment

WWW.VDH.VIRGINIA.GOV




VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
OFFICE OF DRINKING WATER
GROUNDWATER SYSTEM SANITARY SURVEY REPORT

To: Mr. and Mrs. Sheppard Nance SUBJECT: Floyd County
Woodberry Inn Water -Woodberry Inn
182 Woodberry Road, SW PWSID No. 1063760

Meadows of Dan, Virginia 24120

Inspection Date: 4/13/10 Inspection Type: Routine

Present at Inspection: Sheppard and Angela Nance

As a result of the sanitary survey noted above, the Department offers the following comments. Should you have questions or desire
to discuss our findings, or desire a copy of the inspector's field evaluation notes, please contact us at (276) 676-5650.

1.

Collect and submit for analysis by the presence absence method one routine
bacteriological sample each calendar quarter. The hand basin located in the kitchen
is the approved sample location. Please be sure to remove the faucet screen, flush
thoroughly and test the free chlorine residual prior to sample collection. NOTE:
Please record the free chlorine residual on the form provided as part of the sample
container kit. We will request that the Division of Consolidated Laboratory Services
(DCLS) invoice you for the sample container kit each calendar quarter. Upon receipt
of payment, DCLS will ship the sample container kit to you.

Collect and submit for analysis by the Most Probable Number (MPN) method one
source water bacteriological sample each calendar quarter. The sample tap located
on the well discharge line prior to chlorine injection is the approved sample location.
Please note that the well pump must be running during sample collection and the
sample must be free of chlorine. We will request that DCLS invoice you for the
sample container kit each calendar quarter. Upon receipt of payment, DCLS will ship
the sample container kit to you.

Install a check valve between the source water sample tap and the chlorination
injection point to prevent chlorinated water from being sampled when collecting a

source water sample.

Begin submitting a monthly operation report to this office by the 10" day of the month
following the reporting period; for example, the May report is due by June 10". The
following information is to be reported monthly:

a) Free chlorine residual in the distribution system — 3 to 4 times per week
b) Amount of chlorine added to solution crock — when added

c) Total amount of chorine added - monthly
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&, received
Slg/

@ VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
e OFFICE OF DRINKING WATER
GROUNDWATER SYSTEM SANITARY SURVEY REPORT
To: Mr. & Mrs. Gregory Hook SUBJECT: Floyd County
Woodberry Inn Water —Woodberry Inn
182 Woodberry Road, SW PWSID No. 1063760
Meadows of Dan, Virginia 24120
Inspection Date: 8/20/07 Inspection Type: Routine

Present at Inspection: Gregory Hook

As a result of the sanitary survey noted above, the Department offers the following comments. Should you have questions or
desire to discuss our findings, or desire a copy of the inspector's field evaluation notes, please contact us at (276) 676-5650.

1. At the time of collecting the quarterly distribution system bacteriological sample,

please record the free chlorine residual on the analysis input form.

2. The 2007 combined nitrate/nitrite sample has been analyzed and results
received in this Office. The next combined nitrate/nitrite sample will be due for
collection during the second calendar quarter 2008.

3. As discussed at the time of inspection, attached to this report is a copy of
Waterworks Regulations Sections 5-590-1080.0 and 5-590-800.3b addressing
storage tank disinfection and bacteriological sampling after tank disinfection.

Todep

Wendy L.tRoden
Environmental Health Specialist Supervisor

Inspection By:

ees Floyd County Health Department - ATTN: Dr. J. Henry Hershey
VDH - Office of Drinking Water




COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

Montgomery County Health Department

VIRGINIA ISNT.fTOEOgE::;:%NE:'IrT:F HEALTH CHR]ST[ANSBURG‘ VIRGINIA 24073
712102 CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
Woodberry Inn
Denny Defibaugh

41 E. Woodberry Rd.
Meadows of Dan, VA 24120

Waterworks ID: 1063760
Type of violation: Monitoring

Dear Mr. Defibaugh:

In order to maintain primacy and to remove the U. S. Environmental Protection
Agency as the sole enforcement agency for the Surface Water Rule (SWTR) and
the Total Coliform Rule (TCR), the Virginia Department of Health adopted
Surface Water Regulations and Total Coliform Regulations which became
effective June 24, 1992. As the owner or owner representative of the referenced
waterworks, you are required to comply with both the SWTR and TCR
regulations.

This letter is to advise you that, according to our records, the Woodberry Inn
Waterworks may be in violation of the Virginia Waterworks Regulations because
the results of recent sampling taken at your waterworks:

1. Section 2.5D (VR 355-18-004.05) of the Waterworks Regulations requires
that repeat samples be analyzed for bacteriological contamination.
During the quarter Of April-June 2002, 4 repeat samples were required
and 0 were analyzed.

L

If you have sample results or other information that a violation has not occurred,
" please contact Tina L. Thompson at 540-381-7110 ext. 118 immediately.

REQUIRED ACTIONS
1. When a Primary Maximum Contaminant Level (PCML) is exceeded and/or there is a failure
to adequately perform the required monitoring, the waterworks owner is required by State
and Federal laws to nofify the consumers. A draft notice has been attached for your use
which contains mandated wording. The notice must be handled in the following manner:
if//DH VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

Prolecting You and Your Environment
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Page 2
7/2/02

(1) By continuous posting for a minimum 6f ten (10) days and for as long
as violation continues.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at the Floyd
County Health Department at 540-381-7110 ext. 118 or email
tthompson@vdh.state.va.us.

Sincerely, ey

Tina L. Thompson
Environmental Health Supervisor

tit

Cy: George Nester, County Administrator
V. B. Marcussen, Environmental Health Manager



PASSTON RFPORT

. ..)_.m. e f
WATFRWORKS NAME, CC?L(?G Thn PWSID ¢ Toowu 6l o
F oD poeuLaTion Nl PLANNING DISTRICT |p|¢| PREPARED By | /MA THeu@loa)
Violation|R{VioiContam. | Violation |mura-|M{ samples - MCL o of Follow-up | Follow—up | Awareness Batch
ID NumberlA 1D Date . .| tion|M Analysis - MCL =] Actions |JAction Date{ Date FY Date
Number Y YMMDD % Reg |Taken{Meth. Result || Violated|. YYMMDD{YYMMDD YYMMDD
Hb|3lolb g3 ifop Gncuw&_u.,n.?u oleisle|d | SFEIs| el el |efl o] 4 49|of

Q_ w.. :




FLOYD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
P.O. BOX 157

IN COOPERATION WITH THE 815 EAST MAIN STREET TELEPHONE 540-745-2141

STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
FLOYD, VIRGINIA 24091 FAX 540-745-4929

5/30/02

Woodberry Inn Restaurant
Danny Defibaugh

41 E. Woodberry Rd.
Meadows of Dan, VA 24120

Dear Danny Defibaugh:

According to our records, you own or operate a business or activity that has its own
separate water supply from which drinking water is made available to 25 individuals
or more for at least 60 days out of the year. State and federal law refer to this type
of public water supply as a transient noncommunity waterworks.

A change is being made by the Virginia Department of Health to transfer the
surveillance (or regulatory responsibility) of your transient noncommunity
waterworks from the local health department to the Division of Drinking Water
(DDW). DDW operates six field offices across the state staffed by water supply
engineers and environmental inspectors. For many years those offices have been
dealing with and providing technical assistance to other public water suppliers, such
-as cities, towns, counties, subdivisions, mobile home parks, nursing homes, public
and private schools, factories, office complexes, state and federal parks, and
highway rest areas.

We realize you might consider this to be an inconvenience or disruption, but we are
working hard to make sure the changes are fully explained to you and that you have
a reasonable opportunity to adapt. There probably will be several requirements you
have not had to address up to now, but we are certain you will able to handle them
since hundreds of other waterworks owners across the state have been complying
with the same requirements for many years.

A meeting will be scheduled to conduct an initial survey. At that time VDH staff will
answer your questions and explain the changes. Until you have this initial survey,
which will include the DDW engineer or inspector, I will continue to be your contact
for drinking water matters.

Thank you for your cooperation.

?Zc:,:jly /%7 wy)/W/A

Tina L. Thompson
Environmental Health Superisor

I/ VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

Protecting You and Your Environment
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Curve A Tan Radius Arc Chord Chord Bearing
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A Sgnature A
D-/ Lorigem

[ Addressee

B. Received by ( Prlngj Nam C. Date of Dglivery
an Ebao qL A

. Article Addressed to:

Wt Ton
DLON @Ck

L,\ L/ L&)I A\QQI

Mo adouos O{,\:{\ VH

D. Is delivery address different ffom item 1?7 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type

\g,gertified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

g&; [ 916 O Insured Mail I C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article =
(Transt 7001 1940 0005 83L& 7395

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-250¢



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

Sogd Heptih Dope
@L) RETAETL
Sayd VR oM

Eh

JuL 09 2002,




1940 0005 83L& 7395

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Cover, ovided)

LW

7 g " S m 1 BE %

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark
Return Recelpt Fee He
(Endorsement Required) L

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $

TR ML SN

ate, ZIP.

ey c Ghpdooy R




&iil Provides:
.
&4
& iy -
(Zydentifier for your mailpiece
00 JI‘B upon delivery
®m A dof delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:
® Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

® Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

® NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

® For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a duplicate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

® For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

w If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the arti-
cle at tke post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail

receipt is not nseded, detach and affix label with postal d mail.
IMPORTANT: Save {his receipt and present it when n%n inquiry.

PS Form 3800, January 2001 (Reverse) 102595-M-01-2425




" commonwealth of Virginla TR
Depamnent of Health - S ,Health Department

. authorized by Section(s). :“?—"32 SEPESCI :

e, s

> %

e <+~ Identification No. 86-131-0187_
- L . F]‘ﬁyt‘j: C..j.:JrV]L.y Health Department

Brown & Church Ltd. Is hereby granted permissionto.. -

~operate a Type 11 Sewage Disposél‘System located.at

a site about .2 mile SE of Blue Ridge Parkway on Rt. 758 ,

In accordance with the provisions of the regulations of the Board of Health of the Commonwealth of Virginia governing wee—— < .

fhe daspooal af sewage

mmiieiimeeemeensierm. Of the. Code of Virginia (1950) as amended. -

. VARIANCES GRANTED- ..~ - ... SPECIALCONDITIONS . . = . ' i€ 2, 1987

. —2.NONE ' .__SEE ATTACHED  _X__NONE ..__SEE ATTACHED.

"Effective Date

This permit is issued with the understanding that the owner and/or any . -

..subsequent owner will operate the sewage disposal system in. accotdance mth i_i. | : — -Expira‘tiién“l)'été' m—

..~ the Sewage Handling and Disposal Regulations of the Virginia Department of. .

Health and any variances or conditions granted. Issuanceofanoperaﬁngpermit R

- does not imply.or guarantee that the sewage disposal system wm function for any

specified period of time.. j
/ /
- e
d, M.D., Directur
New R1ver Health Distriect

TEST FORM CHS-202-C : -
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Gampletuon Statement

Commonwealth of Virginia
State Department of Health

Health Department 3
Idee?niﬂcaetﬁaan nﬁ?nber ?é’ ‘./ 3/ “9/ 4 7

Fleyd (e
f*"}f l 0, Health Department
o ) A, ‘
Name of Company/Corporation/Individual: oty + L \k LAY, N I:L\-g( >
_ Address: R+ > ‘g 3L 2 7 ‘ Telephone: N ‘-? - 2 é’ &7
BsYlles dad 2 43O ‘ \kﬁ
Owner's Name, 15 et oL e 00 —ae

Owner’s Address s Rex 27 oo W 24 3T

" Location of Installation: Lot “ ___ Block
Section: : Subdivision:
Other: _'. . o.€. ( { . h;{ l LA MAL

5

-1 hereby certify that the onsite sewage disposal system has been installed and completed in accordance with tﬁe con-

struction permit issued (date) ~ and is in compliance with Part D of the Sewage
Handling and Disposal Regulations and when appropriate the plans and specmcatlons for the project
A e T "u o L

i - Al .l ] Signature and Title
A ﬁévkﬂé@fg (f‘ets &,\LL(\{ {os Fowp ( m\u\m;h STy
5w Y

= A} =



| Compietion Statement

| Commonwealth of Virginia
State Department of Health

Health Department .
ldentification Number ﬁ éz_"’. / 3 1 "'é[ 9 Q

_ Health. Departmerit

I
E

JMJ?J

Location of Installation: Lot #5- 7 . : Block 72/ Q/

Section:. #7 g , Subdivision: J?/ / [Z/
_ Other:. Ao Soul '

- | hereby certify that the onsite sewage dispos?l Séster’n haé been installed and completed in-accordance with the con-
struction permit issued (date) m = ;;9 b and is in compliance with. Part D of the Sewage
" Handling and Disposal Regulations and when appropriate the plans-and speciﬁcations/or the project '

Lg QJ 5,’9/7 . ﬁdﬂﬁ{ ﬂé/}W;A £ AP -f; (&3;)4;;&'7212

Date sggnature and Title

GHS. B0 Row. 4188 g/[l,bd Aotg mat af 0/ %l/&/ ,ZZ\ ZWWTLW ,(’Jwi/dwg O})Lf 4"




= Sewage Disposal System Construction Permlt

& >

L= el

pace & oF .

00mmonwealth of Virginia

'Health Department -

Health Department
Tdentification Nugber

=191-0187
Map Reference Vi el

General Information

New [37 Repair ] Expanded |:| Conditional [

3.13.01, a gpnst

Based on the application for a sewage disposal system construction permit filed in accordance with Section

FHA L] VA [ Case No, Y // 1/ 2

Telephone 75’ 9" ébé/ A

Subdivnsion
Actual or estimated water use

.;g; T ‘ TLITD

psal sysiem hlch is to be lcﬁnst%ty # 5J§t 14 ‘z.i,»
l

L ,;32'2';08 ‘ BkgﬁMWjawd@agf

NOTE: INSPECTION RESULTS

Water supply, existl_ngi (describe) _

Water supply location: Satisfactory yes [%, no LJ
comments

G.W.2 Received: yes [} no [] not applicable [1-

Bullding se

Building sewer:

Ui yes [X no [ comments
: 1.D. PVC 40, or equivalent. Satisfactory
Slope 1.25” pe 19 (m) 1
| [R Other _{ HlJ : G fos LU 'f. ' ﬁl’ o
5Septlc tank#Capacity M_ gals. (minimum). | Pretreatment unit: yes [§ no [] comments
7 Other Satisfactory o - :
Inlet-outlet structure: Infet-outlet structure: yes { no [J comments
PVC 40, 4" tegs. Satisfactory

gquivale

lent from distribution box to 2’ into absorption trench.
~ Slope 2” minimum.

m Other 2 ;Ji,_.ij, .!
Pump and pump station:" - Pump & pump ghﬂon A% no comments
No O  Yes [ describe and show design. Satisfactory " 770&1/} eg Wl 3~35-87
if yes: L
Gravity malns 3" or larger 1.D,, mlnimum 6” fall per| Conveyance method: yes [ no [] comments
s ©qU Satisfactory .
P ¥ L 7 % "f - i
k*msmbunon boxE§; 3! T "'9'7 thoawagi, Distribution box: A%v o opmenss |
Precast concrete with /4, 8. 15 [ N Satisfactory 4L 77*&4 &-11-'87
[¥ Other MM LML
Header lines: Header fines: yes % no [] comments
Material: 4” 1.D. 1500 Ib. crush strength plastic or equiva- Satisfactory

equivalent, slope 2” 4" {min. max.) per 100’.

1 Other 7
Percolation lines: Percolation | no 0O comm
Gravity 4” plastic 100C Ib. per foot bearing load or Satlsfactory g Al /M}"“ LYy ;ﬂ

,4,4 /o,w/oo

O Other

Absorption trenches no, mments
Square ft. required depth from grou d, urffp,e 'tlsfactory E /(/JM C{?DU#U( w«fz /Zal%
to bottom of trench % [‘ ; aggge L ) b5
Trench bottom slope JII44s et" 4P 7 /4 1a it [ ;?, 7T
genter 1o center spacing,, Date _3=4J~ 15 7 Inspedied and approved by:
Depth of aggregate A .

Trench length : Number of trenches _&é__ Lf gq', Ml@an /

C.H.S. 202A Revised 6/84

-2



_ > ; Health Department ' .
. . > identification Number 1=¢

Schemaﬂedmwingofsewage disposal system and topographic features. PAGE._é;_OFi

Show the lot lines of the building fot and buildmg site, sketch of property showing. any topographlc features which may .impact:-on the. destgn of
the system, all existing and/or-proposed structires Including sewage disposal, systems and wells. within: 100 feet of sewage ‘disposal system and
.- reserve aréa. The schematic drawing of the sewage disposal system- shail show. sewer " lines, pretraatment unit, -pump station, - conveyance sys-
- tem, and subsurface soil-absorption system, -resefve area, etc. When a nonpublic: drinking ‘water supply is-to be located on the same lot show all

sources of pollution within 100 feet.

RE The information required above has been drawn on the attached copy of the sketch’ submitted with the app!icaﬂon.~ ;
Attach additional sheets as necessary fo illustrate the design.

Cm‘ﬁn md MJW; o oy
amﬁ éjﬂw Mﬁf cfomﬂmmﬁzz dine

CW Page :flwglzww% w 2000 c}ae&m,

P
LT

“The sewage dispesal system is to be constructed as speciﬁed by the permlt I or attached p}ans and speciﬂcations D

This sewage disposal system construction permit- is . null: and vold if (a) cendltlons are changed fmm those shown on the application’ (b) condi-
tons are changed from those.shown on the construction permit. - -

No part of any Installation shall be covered. or used until inspected; corfecﬂens made if necessary; and -approved, by the local health: department
or .unless expressly authorized by. the :local health dept.- Any part of any lnstauation which has been coveved prior fo. approval shall be uncov~

ered, if necessary, upon the direcﬁon ofthe. DeparlMent,

| TPhis Cons;tructlon f
ermit Valid until
j it A2 Joljtg)
o A L 'SupeMsonnaﬂan , i . ,
1f FHA or VA financing
Reviewedby Date . .o . PR Daie- : : EEESRET
Superviso:y Sanitat;an - Regional ,s_aqiﬁarie‘h

CH5. 2028 Fevised 6/64 fitataioy
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. Soil Evaluation Form Pace L_or 1

Commonwealth of Virginia Healith Department

-Department of Health Identification Num%ﬁ%ﬁﬂr
Tax Map Number ~ 87~

Generai Information : !

EMM%_ Health Department

|
!
|
|

Subdivision 77/ a. Block/Section v Lot f

Soll Information Summary
1. Position in landscape satisfactory Yes ¥ No [] Describe w2

2. Slope M_&%

i
3. Depth to rock/Impervious strata Max. —&~__ Min. 257 'None _/*

4. Depth to seasonal water table (gray mottling or gray color) No {¥ Yes (] M inches

5. Free water presént No® Yes[ m—range in inches

6. Soil percoiation rate estimated Yes [ Texture group | @ m w
No [J Estimated rate 30 min/ inch

7. Percolation test performed Yes J Number of percolation test holes
No {¥ Depth of percoiation test hol%
Average percoiation rate s

Name and title of evaluator:

Signature:

Department Use
=i
X Site Approved: Drainfield to be placed at _2_5_ depth at site designated on permit.

O Site Disapproved:

Reasons for rejection:

1. 0 Position in landscape subject to flooding or periodic saturation.

2. [0 Insufficient depth of suitable soil over hard rock.

3. 0 Insufficient depth of suitable soil to seasonal water table.

4. [0 Rates of ahsorption too slow.

5. O Insufficient area of acceptabie soil for required drainfield, and/or Reserve Area.
6. [0 Proposed system too close to well.

7. 0 Other Specify 7” ﬂ/

[4

C.H.8. 201A Revised 4/83



| Date of Evaluation M

file holes and sketch of

[J See appilication

Where the local heaith department conducts the soil avaiuation the location of profile
construction permit or the sketch submitted with the appiication. If scil evaiuations are conducted by a private soil scientist, location of pro-

{See Section 4) and reserve site shail be

Profile Description

Heaith Department
SOIL EVALUATION REPORT Identification No. . 9.6 ~13/~018 "

& ot_9

hoies may be shown on the schematic drawing on the

Page

the area investigated inciuding ail structural featurss l.a., sewage disposal systams, weils, ete., within 100 feet of sita
Mmmomwodmhpmwpmmammmammwwmmm

NSQW [0 See sketch on reverse side or

page attached to this form.

skatch
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[ Dateof Evaluation 273~ 24 Profils Description

Health Department
SOIL EVALUATION REPORT Identification No. . 96 ~ /81~ 8/87

Where the local health department conducts the soll evaluation the location of profile holes may be shown on the schematic drawing on the

construction permit or the sketch submitted with the application. If soil evaluations are conducted by a private soll scientist, location of pro-

file holes and sketch of the area investigated including all structural features i.e., sewage disposal systems, wells, etc., within 100 feet of site
{Seo Section 4) dnd reserve site shall be shown on the reverse side of this page or prepared on a separate page and attached to this form.

O See application sketch

(] See sketch on reverse side or

5 Son oetenson

page attached to this form.

Hole # | Horizon Depth (inches) Description of, color, texture, etc. Texture Group
A C 173/ ' ol il ik, aoud 2 ‘
Y5/ YY) Lisactiud " / 7L
2040, / y.?) ,
A ' %
L L - ) .
AGIT y - T
e ¥/5/ 90 - -
R . T
- 30 ibaum; ] "ol i ' 14
, " .
R MNTal8 ’ i cobdlea/ - Colos /A
‘ G T dy i - Iz .
14 A ‘ o ), 7
SR Wy s ' 7 " 7 - =z
C _Ia 50 al- ‘ I
Ly

comjoareed 84 1o Lulinaly, emd ol

et S o Ll colons oot wire

GH.8 2018 Rovised 4/83
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a. Velocity—At pumping capaclty, ‘a minimum self-scouring veloclty of WO, (2) feet per
) second shall be maintained. A veloclty of eight (8) feet per second should not be exceeded.

d Alr Re‘!et Valve—Alr rolief valve shall be placed at hngh points in tho force main, as
.hecassary, o relieve air locking.

¢. Bedding—All forco mains shall be bedded 0 supply unifcrm support.along their length.

" d. Protection Against Freezing—Force mains shall be placed deep enough to prevent
freezing. B : '

e. Location—Force mains shall not pass closer than fifty (50) feet to any drinking water
source uniess pressure tested in place at pump shut off head. Under nocircumstances shalla =~ 5. *,
force main come within ten (10) feet of a noapublic drinking waler source, '

f. Materials of Construction—aAll pine used for force mains shali be of the pressure type . ( o

with pressure type joints, . . . W
. "t

g. Anchors—Force mains shall be sufficiently anchored within the purnp station and e / S

throughout the line length. The number of bends shall be as few as possible. Thrust blocks, ,

restrained joints and/or tie rods shall be provided where restraint is needed. . .

h. Backliliing and Tamping—Force main trenches shall be backfmed and tamped ; as soon B
as possible after the installation of the force maih has been apprqvea Material ‘or bac:cfmmg i
shali be {reé of large stonas and debiis. :

J11.04.02° Pumping Station and Pumps

a, Location—Minimum separation distances for pumping stanons to various structures and .
‘featuras are the same as those found in Table 12.1 entitied Minimum Separation Distances , P
except in the case of Class 11l wells which is fifty (50) feet.

b, S:zing—-Pumping station wet wells shall provide at least one quarter day storage above .
the high level alarm set point, Actual volume between high and low leve! limits Is determined
on a case by case basis depending on the-objective of pumping: (1) when low pressure
dosing is utilized see Section 12.05.01 for sizing requirements; (2) when pumping to a grévity
distribution box the wet weil shall be sized 10 provide a working volume between one fourth- .+
{s) the dalily flow and.the daily flow; (3) when pumping for the purpose of enhancing fiow ° o
distribution (Sze Section 12.04.01) the working volume of the we: Wwell shall be. 0.6 of the

volume of the percolation plpmg . .k . Lt

¢. Maleriais—Materials’ .orconstrucﬁonofpumpingsauonsarethesameasforsepﬁctanks .

(See Section 10.04.02). All materials and equipment utifized in' pumping stations shall be
unaffected by the corrosive action of sewage.

.

! ot
d. Access—An access manhole terminating above the ground surface shall be orovided. oo
The manhole shall have a minitnum width dimension of twentyfour (24) inches and shall be',

rovided with a shoe box type cover adequately secured. : .

. e, Constr ction—-—Pumping stations constructed of precast or pouréd in place concrete,
. shall conform with tha construction requirements contained in Section 10.04.04 of these

Regulations. When precast concrete pipe Is utilized for a pumping station the pipe shall be ' o

placéd on and bonded to a concrete pad atleast six (6) inches thick and having awidth at least X
one (1) foot greater ix- ~ - = diameter of the pipe. All pumping stations shall be watertight. All - ..
conduits enterirs . . - @ pumping station shall be provided with a water stop. The
influent pipe shali e/ ...« pumping station at an elevation at lease one (1) inch higher than
the maximum water level in the wet well (total usable volume). .o

f, Installation—Placement of pumping ‘stations shall conform to the requirements for .
placement of septic tanks contained in Section 10.04.05 of these Regulations.

. . .
9. Pumps—All pumps utilized shall be of the open face centrifugal type designed to pump
sewage. Pumps utilized for the sole purpose of pumping effluent to a higher elevation shall’
have a capacity approximately 2.5 times the average daily flow in gallons per minute but not
iess than 5 gallons per minute at the system head. Pumps utilized for the purpose of

. enhancing flow distribution (See Section 12,04.01) shall have a minimum capacity of 36,
gallons per minute at system head per 1200 lingar feet of percolation piping. Pumps
discharging to a low pressure distribution system shall be sized in accordance with Section .-
12.05.01. .Dual -alternating pumps ard required on systers 1800 linear feet or greater in . =
accordance with Section 12.04.02; Pumps shall be so placed that under normal_start .
conditions it shall be subjected to a positive suction head. When multiple pumps are used
each pump shali have its own separate suction line. Suitable shut-off valves shall be provided
on the discharge line and suction line (if prov:ded) for normal pump isolation. A check valve °
shall be placed in the discharge line between the pump and shutoff valve. When the pump
cischarge is at a lower.elevation.than the high liquid level in the pump staticn an antisiphon
device shall be provided on the pump discharge. Pumps shall be so piped that they can be oL
removed for servicing without having to dewater the wet well. - .

* D-8
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. h.. Cantrols—Each pumping station shellbe provided with controls for automatically s:ar:i'ng oL,

. &ng siopping tho pumps based on waler level. When floas type coritroie are wiilized they shall L *

*

be so placed as to-be unafiected by the flow enfering the wet well-Provisions shail be mado

for automatically alternating the pumps. The elecirical mosor contrel certer and mastor
cisconnectswitch shalibe placedin asecure locaiion above grade and remote from the pump
siztion. Each motor control center shall be provided with a manual sverride switch,

I. Alormas—A high water alarm with remote sensing and glecirical circuiry separate fromthe
aiarm in an area whate it may be easily monitored. When muliiple purnps are ulilized an -
&dditional audiovisual alarm shall be providad 10 alarm when a pump motor fzils 1o staft on” |
cemand.. ' g ' N

o L
« )
j Vensitction—Positive ventilaticn shall bo proviced at pumping stations when personnel

are required to entertha station for routine maintenance. ’ N v

.

1. Wot Wells—Vertilatlon may be either continiious or intermittent. Vertilztion; if conlinus ..,
ous, shall provide at least 12 complete air changes per hour; if intermittent, 2t least 20 - N

motor control center circuitry shall ba provided. The alarm shell b audiovisual and shall o«

corapiste alr changes per hour. Such ventilation shall be accemplished by mechanical L /.

© mneans. . i N . .

.
.

2..Dry Wells—Ventilation may p?'; aithor continuous of intermittent. Ventilztion, if.conitinu-
ous, shall provido at loast six complete ajr changes per hour; If intermitient, at loasx. &0
complete alr changes per hour, Such verdiiztion shall be accomplished by mechanical

(3]
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March 30, 1987

T0: File
BY: James A, Hall, Sanitarian
Re: Brown & Church Ltd.

Septic Tank Data
ID B6-131-0187

1-21-87: 0On the cemetery side of the drainfield.
Drainfield ditches #6, 7, 8, 9, 10 were accepted.
Grades: 3" to 3-3/4" per 100!
Cover: 15" to 22" over gravel

2-11-87 On the cemetery side of drainfield.
Drainfield ditches #11, 12, 13, 14 were accepted
Grades: 2-3/4" to 3" per 100"
Cover: 18" to 24" over gravel

Note: At the request of the contractor and the owner
9 distribution boxes serving 4 drainfield ditches
each may be installed. These changes were requested
because of severe space limitations.

2-12-87 On the cemetery side of the drainfield.
Drainfield ditches #15, 16, 17 were accepted
Grades: 3" to 3-1/4" per 100°
Cover: 15" to 24" over gravel

2-13-87 On the cemetery side of drainfield.
Drainfield ditch #18 was accepted
Grade: 3" per 100’
Cover: 16" to 35" over gravel

On the building side of drainfield.
Drainfield ditches #16, 17, 18 were accepted
Grades: 2-3/4" to 3-1/4" per 100!

Cover: 16" to 49" over gravel

5-6-87 On the building side of drainfield.
Drainfield ditches #14, 15 were accepted
Grade: 3" to 3-1/2" per 100°
Cover: 11" to 50" over gravel

3-11-87 On the building side of drainfield.
Drainfield ditches #11, 12, 13 were accepted
Grades: 3" to 3-1/2" per 100"
Cover: 11" to 45" over gravel

The first two septic tanks serving the restaurant were inspected
and accepted.



March 30, 1987 Notes to File - cont'd
Brown & Church, Ltd.

3-12-87 On the building side of drainfield.
Drainfield ditches #7, 8, 9, 10 were accepted
Grades: 3" to 3-1/2" per 100!
Cover: 16" to 65" over gravel

3-13-87 On the building side of drainfield.
Drainfield ditches #2, 3, 4, 5, 6 were accepted
Grades: 2-3/4" to 3-1/4" per 100
Cover: 12" to 45" over ggavel

3-17-87 On the cemetery side of drainfield.
Drainfield ditches #2, 3, 4 were accepted
Grades: 3" to 3-1/2" per 100°
Cover: 12" to 22" over gravel

3-20-87 On the cemetery side of drainfield.
Drainfield ditches #1, 5 were accepted

On the building side of drainfield.
Drainfield ditch #1 was accepted

Grades: 2-1/4" to 3" per 100"
Cover: 12" to 30" over gravel

Distribution boxes #4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 were leveled.
Both gravity lines to the pump chamber wre accepted
Sewer line from motel to septic tanks was accepted

3-25-87 Mr. Church will adjust the drawdown level in the pumping
chamber to from 32-1/2" to 34".
The remainder of the system was approved with these
reservations: Pump operation has not been observed.
The waste line from the laundry has not been installed.



llcatlon for a Sewage Dlsposal System Constructlon Permlt
¢ (commonﬂealth of Virginia For Department Use Only Héalth Department 5
: Depdrfment of Health Receipt No. D091897 - Identification Nu 315%5 gé /3/ () / g %

, n Pd. $50.00 10-15-86 Map Reference 1
ﬂ@%ﬂi.l:ﬂﬂz( ;;" Health Department Date Received "’ SN
' i ToBecompleted ByTheApplleant ‘
Type sswage syslem- [] New C] Repalir , & Expanded ‘[ Conditional
FHA/VA yes [] ‘
owner Brown & Cliwsely L‘fé Address 7 .3 /Ty 27 Phone7Z 7~ 4& (4

ydlles Ua. 24390

: * N . 5 ) .
Agent (O { /s v, Dy 1 RUe® [&-— Address Sa e : Phone.

Directions to Property V4 rax? sF The ’?r‘c%?&‘ Fhway sod  T7SF, K/@}/cé (&

Subdivision _ . Section :gtqg | Slock N #:5'9’
Other Property Identification 13 M lbheed  Slgee

Dimensions/size of Lot/Property . e [Qc?.\

1. Bullding/facility gj New 'Existing A~ - s
Intermittent Use Yes [J N If yes, describe: BQ‘-PV“ ( Yo E-'M( & ct .

N Residential Use € Yes | Bed comac e No ‘
Termite Treatment & Yes? wae chilE No

1 8ingle Famlly [0 Multifamily Number of Units ___ Numbenof Bedrooms ..

Basement ) Yes O No
Fixtures in Basement [ Yes _ O No

L Commerclal Use - & Yes O No Describe: _ A
Commerclal/Wastewater d/;es [1’No  Number of Patrons 553 Rumber of Employees _2 "4¢
It yes, give volumes and describe S e .

IV. Water Supply: Eﬂublic E{ New.  Describe:

. : O Private ‘[ Existing

V. Proposed Installation: {Septic tank and drainfield ‘[ Other
It other; describe _Esh N@i@ .

SITE  Attach a site plan (rough sketch) showing dimensions of property, proposed and/or existing ,structure‘s and
- PLAN  driveways, underground utilities, adjacent soil absorption systems, bodies of water, drainage ways, and wells
and springs within 200 feet radius of the center of the proposed building or drainfield. Distances may be paced

or estimated.

The property. lines and ‘building location are clearly marked and the property is sufficiently visible to see the to-
pography. | give. permission to the Department to enter onto the property - described for the purpose of processing

thls appllcation .

Slgnature of owner/ agent ' Date

C.H.5.200 Rovised 4/63
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Foim GW.2 .
1978-10,080

State Water Control Board
P.O. Box 11143

2111 North Hamilton St.
Richmond, Va. 23230

MMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA .
WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT

(Certification of Completion/County Permit)

78-A

® BWCM No.

lou d Count

SWCB Permit_

County Permit

Certification of inspecting official:

County/Ci ‘ This well does does not
ty /ity F C /City Stam, meet code/low requirements.
( ou 1ty p S.
®Virginia Plane Coordinates | . . Date
- ° c B(!Kﬂi AND BR
N Owner wa‘ For Office Use
E | ®Well Designation or Number -
Latitude & Longitude Address

N Tax Map 1.D. No.

w| Phone Subdivision___
.Topo. Map No. Section
® Elevation fr.] ®Drilling Contractor mdh_&_&‘fﬁ Block
®Formation Address___P.0. eo\ 32\ : Lot. .
® Lithology F104d . Ve .2qoql ClassWell. | 1IA )
®River Basin Phone ne MA ___ B
®Province me_____mp_______NE
® Type Logs WELL LOCATION: {teet/miles direction) of — e
® Cuttings and feet/miles {(direction} of . —_—
®water Analysis (1f possible please include map showing location marked)
® Aquifer Test___. ‘

T Date started ® Date completed __}} lQﬂ , 8l Type r1g  fliiy o
I. WELL DATA: New \/Reworked Deepened 2. WATER DATA ® Water temperature _ OF

® Total depth 500 pt. fr. ®Static water leve! (unpumped level- measured) . _’ 5_#3'
$Depth to bedrock 15 '-'1] H e fr. @®Stabilized measured pumping water level
®Hole size (Also include reamed zones) ®Stabilized yield gpm after _ ___houvs
® inches from Q o _ |54 ft. Natural Flow: Yes o No ___ , flow rate. ___l:l___g pm
o b incnestrom ___ 54 to S0 . Comment on quality __ od :
® ___nches trom to ft. 3. WATER ZONES: From: ) To_ 280
®Caslng size {1.D.} and material From_375 TO _.3 b From To
L * inchesfrom O o __154 ft. From . From To
Material . 4. USE DATA:
Wt. per foot or wail tmckness_&'z_ in. Type of use: Drinking . Livestock Watering____
i '..—___mches from to f1. Irrigation Food processing. 2" , Household
Material : Manufacturing , Fire satety | Cleaning _ .
Wt. per toot or wall thickness in. Recreation Aestheuc Coolmg or heating .
* inches from to ft. Injection____, Other Kfs‘h_.g_\(_a. n¥
Material ® Type of facility: Domestic . Public water supply R
Wt. per foot otwall thickness —_—in. Public institution _ .Farm____ , Industry _ -
#Screen size and mesh for each zone (where applicable) Commercial _____, Other _Kestuvant _
o inches from to fr. 5.PUMPDATA: Type______ QRated HP. _ .
@ Mesh size Tvpe ®intake depth - ®Capacrty ________ at head
4 inches from to ft. 6. WELLHEAD: Typc well sea!
® Mesh size Type Pressure tank gal, Loc. *
®_________ inchesfrom to fr. Sample tap . Measurement port
® Mesh size Type Well vent . Pressure relif vaive
. inches trom to____ fe. Gate vaive . Check vaive (when required)
®Mesh size - Type Electrical disconnect switch on power supply
©Gravel pack 7. DISINFECTION: Well disinfected _ ____yes - no
®From to f1. Date .. Disinfectant used__
¢ From to fe. Amount ___ ~ Hoursused
*Grout 8. ABANDONMENT (where applicable) ®yes _no
eFrom __ O to _[OD ft.Type ___c2nvaeA . Casingpulied yes _____ no ______ not applicable
®From to f1., Type Plugging grout From _ to —materia!
OVER

DEC 2 1086



Owner

9. State law requires subrtting to the Virginia State Water Control Board nformation about groundwater and wells for every well made in the State
intended for water, or any other non-exempt wel

Information required includes: an ac

cuttings taken at

Il. This information must be submitted whether the well is completed, on standby, or abandoned.
curately and completely prepared water well completion report, full data from any aquifer pumping tests, driil
ten foot intervals {u

nless exemption 1s secured), the results of any chemical analyses, and copies of any geophysical logs. Quarterly
pumpage and use reports are required from owners of public supply and industrial wells. County or State permits to drill may be required in some parts of
the state. Some counties require submission of a water well completion report. The

report fcr public sypply wells.

Virginia State Health Department requires a water well completion

iri i ‘ 12. DIAGRAM OF WELL
10. DRILLERS LOG (use additional Sheets if necessary) 11. CONSTRUCTION
(with dimensions}
‘DEPTH {foet) TYPE OF ROCK OR SOIL REMARKS Drilling
- From To {calor, material, fossils, hardness, {water, caving, cavities, Time
' i ete.) | broken, care, shot, {ete.) {Min.) /y
p 4
O 159 ouven bunden - M')QOOSL/LM— L~
157 500 Gﬁa_ﬂvotx(——' JEa e a
E.
-
[
v
H
H
I €
b
¥
:
&
— AN /
'\M Z 7
(3. ; Size fr. X° _ ft.; Well house? e
10 nearest pollutant source f1., Type
istance to nearest property line . t, Building - 1.

State Water Control Board Regional Offices

Valley Reg. Off.

116 North Main Street
P. O. Box 268
Bridgewater, Va. 22812
703-828-259%

Southwest Reg. Off.
408 East Main Street
P.O.8Box 476
Abingdon, Va. 24210
703-628-5183

WwWaest Central Reg. Off.
Exdeutive Park

8312 Peters Creek Road
Roanoke, Va. 24019
708 - 982 - 7432

14. WATER SERVICE PIPE. Checked under
minyte's. ?ipo size

v inches , -‘Molterial
Pieamont Reg. Off.

instoller ol —— ——t —————br o e ee
4010 West Broad Street
_ §.O. Box 6616 Date
Richmand, Va. 23230

804-257-1006

Tigewater Reg. Oft.

18, t.certify that the information contained herein 1s true and correct and that this wall
287 Pembroke Office Park

- Suite 310 Pembroke No. 2
" Va. Beach, Va. 23462
804-499-8742 :

Northern Virginia Reg. Of1.

5315 Cherokes Avanue
. Sulte 404

Alexandria, Va. 22312

703-750-9111

sovors RRGulloane

and/or system has been installed and constructed in accordance with the requirements

for weli construction as specified in compliance with appropriate county or independent
city ordinances and the laws and rules of the Commonwealth of Virginia,

__tseah), Date _J/ /;;-/lg(g____

.

{Well driller or authorizedl person)
. License No.




& [ESTIMONY, that the TOreeomg IS a true

opy taken from the recc..s of said Coun

e

Harman, Clerk thereof,

Margaret H.

" i ‘
*

WELL DEDICATION

Brown & Church Ltd., Inc., a Texas Corporation licensed to do business in
Virginia, does dedicate that tract or parcel of real estate situated, lying
and being in the Burks Fersk section of Floyd County, Virginia, more
particularly described by deed and plat of survey of record in Deed Book /£3% ,
Pages |47 , ., , and ‘of the Clerk's Office
of the Circuit Court of Floyd County, Virginia, and Being the identical real
estate -which said corporation acquired by grant with General Warranty of Title
and Modern English covenants from . Glenw auval Shivly N bbacﬁ_
-+ Said dedication ‘being to establish
the aforesaid area for water supply use only, and the said Brown & Church, Ltd.,
Corporation agrees that only appurtenances pertinent ‘to the water supply
system will be constructed in said area dedicated and that said lot for the
well, 100 X 100 feet, will not be used for human habitation or other sources:
of contamination. '

The full interest and control of the aforesaid area dedicated shall remain
with the Woodberry Inn and this. instrument is solely for the purpose of
assuring the Department of Health of the Commonwealth-of Virginia as to the
matters hereinabove set forth so long.as said parcel is used for a water
supply system; and this dedication shall be null and void and of no further .
effect should the well on the said premises be abandoned and the use thereof
for a water supply system cease.

WITINESS the following signatures and seal ij% day ofﬁ@g_ﬁ[_, 1987 o
. N - ;‘.u;._-‘-_

I, - A Notary Public for the County aforesaid in the
State of Virginia do certify that -Sam_&gm_&lhzm@mala_: whose ngmes
are signed to the writing above, bearing date on the . day of mm[ s
1987, have acknowledged the same before me in my County aforesaid.

Given under my hand this SI¥¥~ day of éﬁﬁ

My Commission expires mlup/ 28 .
1 [
_ (FF r use of the Clerk of Court
8 g i Well Dedication Document, as described above , was recorded in Deed -
2 Bogks »Page = onthe_ _ dayof __ __ , 1987.
= ; SIGNED:
= = ' of the Floyd County Clerk's Office
A ; ; VIRGINIA: lp the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court of Floyd County '
‘ S . A &g , 19&5,8’( \ D‘ a(}\( M
z Thts.lnétrumen’t received in office, and, with certificate thereto attached,
E admitted to record. The tax imposed by Section- 58.1-802 of the code in
| the amount of $—————— has peen paid.
E . Teste: MARGARET H.. HARMAN, Clark , ‘ ,
E ~ \ WD pe




FLOYD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
P.0. BOX 157
815 EAST MAIN STREET
FLOYD, VIRGINIA 24091

February 8, 2002

Denny Defibaugh
RR 1 Box 41
Meadows of Dan, VA 24120

Dear Mr. Defibaugh:
According to our records, all of the work has been done at your work site except

for the following items. In order to complete your file and issue an operation
permit for your well and/or sewage disposal system, we need the following:

vg
(9 Well Water Statement (GW-2)
X Water sample taken (Contact a Virginia State Certified

private lab for testing. Make sure the well has been
chlorinated at least 1-2 weeks prior to testing.)

1 Well inspection, once well is drilled

Ul Completion statement from installer of septic system
Approved well cap

] Other:

Please send us the information requested at your earliest convenience. If you
have any questions regarding this matter, you may contact me at the Floyd
County Health Department at 540-745-2141.

Sincerely,
o)
a L. Thompson,
Environmental Health Specialist Senior



FLOYD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
P.0. BOX 157
815 EAST MAIN STREET
FLOYD, VIRGINIA 24091

February 8, 2002

Denny Defibaugh
RR 1 Box 41
Meadows of Dan, VA 24120

Dear Mr. Defibaugh:
According to our records, all of the work has been done at your work site except
for the following items. In order to complete your file and issue an operation
permit for your well and/or sewage disposal system, we need the following:

X Well Water Statement (GW-2)

X Water sample taken (Contact a Virginia State Certified

private lab for testing. Make sure the well has been
chlorinated at least 1-2 weeks prior to testing.)

| Well inspection, once well is drilled

a Completion statement from installer of septic system
Approved well cap

O Other:

Please send us the information requested at your earliest convenience. If you
have any questions regarding this matter, you may contact me at the Floyd
County Health Department at 540-745-2141.

Sincerely,

now s,

Aa L. Thompson,
Environmental Health Specialist Senior

EECRUN



Completion Statement

Commonwealth of Virginia
State Department of Health

Health D tment /
/ /KW m %/%/ @ Id(:;tmcaeif)oanr NumberéLM
Z ,ZJW M 0 Ml /£7 vl éﬁ Health Department
Name of Company/Corporation/Individual: / jﬂi—— ”

Address: A Telephone:

C

/
Owner’'s Name 1‘/ CMANAS ‘ ¥ L l/ .
Owner’'s Address R / ‘r/A / // (A /I/A' // /// 7. Ill » AE
Location of Installation: Lot Bock
Section: Subdivision:

T . 7
Other: ‘_ﬁ?

| hereby certify that the onsite sewage disposal system has been installed and completed in accordance with the con-

struction permit issued (date) and is in compliance with Part D of the Sewage
Handling and Disposal,Regulajions and when appropriate the plans and specificatiops for the project.

Signature and Title
C.H.S. 203 Rev. 4/63



- . - ) 7

_ Co"rﬁpletioh Statement

Commonwealth of Virginia

Stat\e Department of Health

: I Health Department ﬂ - '
iz r/M Zf/ &{71 2{147 Lo Tt ”:.@( Identification Number tLMZ_L

. &

- 4 : 1_"%7 s ,
W &a’fi’éﬁé é;fu ﬁ- 7 ﬂyg/{i.f Al & L 5 Health Department
Name of . Company/Corporation/lndividual , /f/ﬁ:r:g/ f/// Wi,«s« .

Address: / ’)’/ ? /if//ﬁfz/ / f Telephone:

Owner's. Name ﬁg‘mu J?Z jljjj{}ﬁ
Owner’'s Address /(j /’Q / / /é% 7/// /%/f/?f ‘ f y

Location of Installation: Lot

Section Subdivision: .
#) VAN
~ Other: ___Q'/& 7 g'/ f ) jf}{( I Sy Vs ;;, /“Zjé;—

H hereby certify that the onsite sewage disposal system has been installed and completed. in accordance with the con- "

struction permit issued (date) e — and is in compliance with Part D of the' Sewage .
Handling and Disposal Regulatjons -and when appropnate the plans and speclf' cattons for the project
/\gZ‘g/VQ - ‘ *‘“f?;,fM

Ogte CF " Signature and Title

C.H.S. 203 Rov. 4/83



., JUN 13 2002

From To : 1 Frem To , From To
To From ___ To
Bore Hale Size
Typs,
Method
To From To
Diam Mesh Size Diam
To From To
Diam Mesh Size Diam ___
. *Use Data "
Private Well:  Domestic _L— Industrial Monitoring
Public Well: Community Non
Bored ar Dug Wells Woells other than Bored Wells
Casing Romovad, Yor N?:_____ 2 Casing removed, YOr N? ____ L
HY, Depthto whichcasingwas removed: =~ Depthto which casing was removed:____ e -
Dapth and Type of Fill: IR . <Applicable, depth(s), and type of gravelsand fill; "
Source of Fil} Source of gravel arsand’______ e -
Bontonite Plugs: From to From © .Coment: From _to __ From ___to
Mathod of parmanently marking location: L 24 : .

v
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SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS , -
-1 1= oo
G INFORMATION 62 75/ ’ S/ ¢ y%
Owner ir: Expanded:

Owner: Denny Defibaugh Telephone: 593-2567
Address: R.R. 1, Box 41, Meadows of Dan, VA 24120

For a Type 1 Sewage Disposal System to be constucted on / at: Parkway S, L onto SR 758, +- 0.5 mi. to

prop. on.the R
Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot:
Actual or estimated water use: 450 3BR) GPD
DESIGN NOTES
Water Supply, existing(describc) Well
To be installed: class 3C cased 20 ft. grouted 20 ft.
Building Sewer:
& ID PVC 40, or equivalent. /
Slope 1.25” per 10°(minimum)
Other: /
Septic Tank: capacity 900 gals. (minimum) V

Inlet-Outlet structare: &ML W %
gvth(é::toA tees, or equivalent. ‘Z 'i@[w%‘l/@ﬂ%”

Pump and Pump station:
no: X yes: describe and show design.
If yes:

Gravity mains: 3”(min.), 1500 Ib. crush strength or equivalent, minimum 6” fall per
100°,

Other: N Al .
Distribution Box: iially) iy Che T
Precast concrete with 8 ports. a%w fW 2: ,@Z%/(’U/&Z/M

Other:

Header Lincs: “I9%, 20 W% 3T WA j71T
Material: 4” ID 1500 Ib. crush strength plastic, or equivalent, from distribution box into
absorbtion trench. Slope 2” minimum.

Other:
Percolation Lines: /
Gravity 4” plastic 1000 Ib./fi bearing load, or equivalent, slope 2” - 4” (min - max) per
100°.
Other:
Absorbtion Trenches:
Square ft. required: 780 Depth from ground surface to bottom of the .
ditch: 36" o
Trench width: 3° Depth of aggregate: 13” o5 g/“?
Trench length: 65° Number of trenches: 4 é/ @
Centers: 9’ #BR: 3 Y1dfo )

Inspected by: Date: Z{/wp



, Health Department
Denny Defibaugh Identification Number 01-131-4095

Schematic drawing of sewage disposal and/or water supply and topographic features.

Show the lot lines of the building site, sketch of property showing any topographic features which may impact on
the design of the well or sewage disposal system, including existing and /or proposed structures and sewage disposal systems
and well within 200°. The schematic drawing of the well sito or area and/or SDS shall show sewer lines, pretreatment
unit,pump station, conveyance system, and subsurface soil absorption system, reserve area, etc. When a nonpublic drinking
water supply is to be permitted, show all sources of pollution within 200 feet.

[ THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ABOVE HAS BEEN DRAWN ON THE ATTACHED COPY OF THE SKETCH SUBMITTED
WITH THE APPLICATION, ATTACH ADDITONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY TO ILLUSTRATE THE DESIGN,

This permit is for installation of an onsite sewage disposal system designed for a 3
bedroom home----6 occupants no basement

Install; 4-65°lines System may not be shown exactly on
36” deep contour; install on contour of slope
9’ centers to maintain correct depth

If actual house site interferes with designated drainfield area, this permit is pull & void

% DO NOT COVER ANY PART OF SEPTIC SYSTEM PRIOR TO INSPECTION

Install Class ITIC well
e 20 MINIMUM CASING AND GROUT
KEEP WELL MINIMUM 100’ UPSLOPE OF DRAINFIELD
KEEP WELL MINIMUM BO' FROM TERMITE TREATED HOUSE
CHLORINATE WELL PRIOR TO USE
SUBMIT WELL COMPLETION FORM AND WATER SAMPLE

s & o o

THIS SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM AND/OR WATER SUPPLY IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED AS SPECIFIED BY
THE PERMIT OR ATTACHED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS D.

This sewage disposal system and/or well construction permit is null and vold if (a) conditions are changed from those shown on the
application (b) conditions are changed from those shown on the construction permit.

No part of any installation shall be covered or nsed until inspected, corrections made if necessary, and approved, by local health
department or unless expressly authorized by the Jocal health dept. Any part of any installation which has been covered prior to
approval shall be uncovered, if necessary, upen the direction of the Department.

Date: 3 01

Date:




Sane

S E' I 'E( t SOIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY, INC
111 N. Franklin Street Christiansburg, Va. 24073

Phone-540-381-0309
General Information
Date: 3/16/01 Health Department
Applicant:  Denny Defibaugh Telephone No:  593-2567
Address: R.R. 1, Box 41, Meadows of Dan, VA 24120
Owner: Address:
Location: Parkway S, L onto SR 758, +- 0.5 mi. to prop. on the R
Subdivision: ] Lot:
Soil Information Summary
1. Position in landscape satisfactory Yes x No Describe: Sideslope
2. Slope 10 %
3. Depth to rock\impervious strata: Max. Min. None x
4, Depth to seasonal water table (gray mottling or gray color) No x Yes inches
5. Free water present No x Yes range in inches

6. Soil percolation rate estimated Yes x Texturegroup 2
No Estimated rate 30 Min/inch

7. Percolation test performed  Yes Number of percolation test holes
No x Depth of percolation test holes

Average percolation rate
Name and title of evaluator: ~ Charles Nelson\David Hall\Bill Evans Soil Scientist
Signature: ‘
_ Department Use
—Site Approved: 170 depth at site designated on permit,
Site Disapproved: LT 3l2afo)
Reason for rejection:

1 Position in landscape subject to flooding or periodic saturation.

2 Insufficient depth of suitable soil over hard rock.

3 Insufficient depth of suitable soil over water table.

4 Rates of absorption too slow.

5 Insuficient area of acceptable soil for required drainfield, and\or reserve area
6 Proposed system too close to well

7

Other Specify:



Profile Description

SOIL EVALUATION REPORT
Date of Evaluation:  3/16/01 Health Department
Identification No. O(-/3/- V%ﬁ’
x  See application sketch See construction permit
Subdivision: Defibaugh Lot #:
Hole# Horizon Depth Description Texture
Group
1 Ap 0-6 Brown (10YR 4/3) loam 2
Bw 6-22 Yellowish Brown (10YR 5/6) loam 2
C1 22-30 Brownish Yellow (10YR 6/6) loam w/ many mica flakes 2
C2 . 30-52 Yellowish Brown (10YR 5/6) loam w/ many mica flakes 2
C3 52-60 Light Yellowish Brown (2.5Y 6/4) loam w/ many mica 2
flakes
2 Ap 0-6 Brown (10YR 4/3) loam 2
Bw 6-24 Yellowish Brown (10YR 5/6) loam 2
Ci 24-48 Light Yellowish Brown (2.5Y 6/4) loam w/ many mica 2
flakes
C2 48-60 Dark Yellowish Brown (10YR 4/6) loam w/ many mica 2
flakes
3 Ap 0-6 Brown (10YR 4/3) loam 2
Bw 6-30 Yellowish Brown (10YR 5/6) loam 2
C1 30-40 Yellow (2.5Y 7/6) loam w/ many mica flakes 2
C2 40-60 Pale Yellow (2.5Y 7/4) loam w/ many mica flakes 2

DRAINFIELD RECOMMENDATIONS
Type of system: Gravity

# Lines installed: 4 # Lines reserve: NA
Line Length: 65’ Length reserve: NA
Trench width 3 Installation depth: 36”

Centers: 9 #BR:



Subdivision: Defibaugh Lot #:

DESIGN BASIS & AREA CALCULATIONS

EPR 30 Number of 4
trenches:

Type of system: Gravity Centers: 9

Trench bottom squarc ft 260 Width 30

required per bedroom: required:

#BR 3 Width of 30
available area:

Length of trench: 65’ Total square ff. 780
required:

Length of available 65’ Square footage 780

area: in design:

Width of trench: 3 Reserve area No

required:



CERTIFICATION STATEMENT
Page of

COUNTY: Fleyd DATE:
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:

SUBMITTED BY:
SOIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.

This is to certify according to section 32.1-163.5 of the Code of Virginia that the work submitted for the

referred property is in accordance with the Sewage Handling and Disposal Regulations of the Virginia
Department of Health. I recommend that a permit be approved.

AOSE: Charles Nelson (7 M\(\ {, Date:

Soil Consultant: David Hall ' Date:
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s

Commonwealth of Virginia
Application for a Sewage Disposal and/or Water Supply Permit

Health Department ID O [ -] 3/"/075—

N 220042319440 33000

Owner: Denny Defibaugh Address: R.R. 1, Box 41 Phone:  (540)593-2567
Meadows of Dan, VA
24120

Agent: SETEC Address: 142 Hillcrest Dr. Phone: (540)745-3222
Floyd, VA 24091

Directions to Property: Parkway S, L onto SR 758, -+ 0.5 mi. to prop. on the R

Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot:

Dimension/size of Lot/Property:

Tax Map No.:

I.  Residential Use Yes x No
Termite Treatment Yes x No

Single Family x Multi-family

# Bedrooms 3 #Bedrooms
Basement Yes No X
Fixtures in Basement Yes No X

V.  Proposed Sewage Disposal Method:
Onsite Sewage Septic Tank LPD: Mound: Other:
Disposal System: Drainfield: x

IV. Water Supply Public: New: Existing:
Private: x  New: x Existing:
Describe: Well

The property lines and building location and proposed sewage disposal area are clearly marked and the property is
sufficiently visible to see the topography. I give permission to the Department to enter onto the property described for
the purpose of processing this application and to perform quality assurance checks as necessary until the sewage

! 3120[0]

disposal system has been edﬁappmvab
AN

Signature df Quife t Date
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Soi i F3_
Soil Evaluation Form pace_{_0

Commonweaith of Virginia Health Department
Department of Health Identification Number ~l3/-01
Tax Map Number _Z¢~5 7~%

General Information : |

|
Heaith Department |

Date ﬂ”-’i "lﬂ?

"
i}

Subdivision VZ/ 4 Block/Section el Lot N

Soil Information Summary
1. Position in landscape satisfactory Yes [X] No [J Describe el

2. Slope.%dam o

#
3. Depth to rock/impervious strata Max. = __ Min. 254 None 2

4, Depth to seasonal water tabie (gray mottling or gray color) No & Yes (J m inches
5. Freewaterpresent No (] VYes [J m_range in inches

8. Soil percolation rate estimated Yes Texture group | @ m v

No [J Estimated rate 25 min/ inch
7. Percolation test performed Yes [J Number of percoiation test holes
No X Depth of percoiation test holes
I/,

Average percolation rate
Y/

Name and title of evaluator:

Signature: OG/WMA/ /71

Department Use
X Site Approved: Drainfieid to be placed at _.2.5_” depth at site designated on permit.
O Site Disapproved:

Reasons for rejection:

1. 0 Position in landscape subject to flooding or periodic saturation.

2. 0 Insufficient depth of suitable soil over hard rock.

3. 0 Insufficient depth of suitable soil to seasonal water table.

4. [0 Rates of absorption too siow.

S. 0 Insufficient area of acceptable soil for required drainfield, and/or Reserve Area.
6. [0 Proposed system too close to well. /

7. 0 Other Specify 72 /7 )

C.H.S. 201A Revised 4/83



Date of Evaluation_ 1/ -0 ~ ' 36 _ Profile Description Health Department 04- 18-/ 94

SOIL EVALUATION REPORT Identification No.
Page & ot 3

Where the local heaith dapartment conducts the soil avaiuation the location of profile hoies may be shown on the schematic drawing on the
construction permit or the sketch submittad with the appiication. It soil evaiuations are conducted by a private sail scientist, location of pro-
file hoies and skatch of the area investigated inciuding ail structural features i.a.. sewage disposal systems, weils, ate., within 100 feet of site
(See Section 4) and reserve site shail be shown on the reverse side of this page or prepared on a separate page and attached to this form.

O See appilcation sketch & See ’ [0 See sketch on raverse side or
m page attached to this form.
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v 3

Appllcatlon for a Sewage Dlsposal System Constructlon Permit
“

‘Commonwealth of Virginia For Department Use Only Health Department ¢l '
~ Depariment of Health Receipt No. D091897 B Identification Numbe ‘
Lo Pd. $50.00 - 10-15-86 Map Reference —
_ Health Department Date Received /.
v 4 / 'l‘oBeCodnplebd By The Applicant
Type sowage systom: E/New {j Repair [ Expanded 1 Conditional

FHA/VA

Owner BLLL% @\L&M\Nvd&ddress ?"’Z’B @ 8% AT Pphone 73'?"4'6/4
Wl \h . 24380
Agent o (W R&Mm«m_m .. Phone

Directions to Property Yx East oF M_c{_ge— J:7 t\&mv AN Té:&’
FLM’[& Co.

‘Subdivision Section #71; Block Lot Z
Other Property Idontiication _ Uk Hulobhsod Stpee  Loesfiou

Dimensions/size of Lot/Property e Reves

Other Application Information
L. Bullding/facility New [ Existing r ‘ \ - [
Intermittent Use Yes [1 No If yes, describe: .AQ.“\ \ E‘LA &TL"
I Residential Use 0 Yes o No |
Termite Treatment B’Yes'f ] No
' [ Single Family [ Multifamily Number ‘of Units __. Number. of Bedrooms ___
Basement [ Yes No i
Fixtures in Basement. oy No
. Commerclal Use ) EK': [J No Describe: ,
Commercial/Wastewater E)/Yes \ J‘J Number of Patrons 1Z Y9 Rghber of Employ'ees =
If yes, give volumes and describe __E 41 wate, 860 GaX - :
IV. Water Supply: g{ Public é New Describe:
[ Private Z Existing ‘
V. Proposed Installation: Septlc thk and drainfield O Other

- If other, describe

SITE  Attach a site plan (rough sketch) showing dimenslons of property, proposed and/or existing structures and

PLAN driveways, underground utilities, adjacent soil absorption systems, bodies of water, drainage ways, and welis
and springs within 200 feet radius of the center.of the proposed butlding or drainfield. Distances may be paced -
or estimated. ’ A

The property. lines and bullding location are clearly marked and the property is sufficiently visible to see the to-
pography. | give permission to the Department to enter onto-the property . described for the purpose of proceesing'

this application.
_ @aeang 0. O hma.@gv (O[5~ Xé

Signature of owner/agent . Date

CH.S. 200 Rovised 4/83



. .' U T . R s T ) e
J;Q_%i\‘pphcatlon or a Sewage Disposal System Construction Permit
éGmlll'I'lol'mvealth of Virginla For Department Use Onl;y, Health Department -
Department of Health - K Recei pt No. D091897 Identification Nu

Pd. $50.00 10-15-86 Map Reference

. ’ - ;
Health Department Date Receivedm&w

- - _~ _ ToBe Completed By The Applicant

Type sewage system: M{New e {1 Repair [0 Expanded [ Conditional
FHA/VA yes o no ]

‘OwnerB.tM ’? ﬁ)‘ku G“5?—\*--L‘Mﬁn'ldrees RP'}'B @W 27 Phone7X?"‘4;é/4"
lies Ve . 2438e

Agent (13 f‘ (c@wn D VAT mkAddress DdWwe Phone

Directions to Property _ "4 East oF @l Rig LA %W&mgig sMN TEX

Fle t’Lc& Vo,
, o 7#;
Subdivision ' Section #73 Block Lot /A
 Other Property Identification & d N w (ol @ch Stede Lo Q'&\{ fou
‘Dimenslons/size of Lot/Property  Hee e
 Other Application Information |
L. Building/facilily é New [ Existing , \ o= o
Intermittent Use [l Yes [1 No  If yes, describe: A [ Al \ Eud &L\L"
Il. Residential Use O Yes, & No
Termite Treatment - Q/Yes ] No , ‘
‘ O SIngle Famlly [, Multifamily Number of Units ___. Number. of Bedrooms __
Basement - 1 Yes No
Fixtures in Basement 1 Yes No i
. Commerclal Use’ #f Yes [ No Describe: ___

Commerclal/Wastewater [’ Yes

[0 MNo _ Number of Patrons1Z %% Kitmber of Employees -2 _
If yes, give volumes and describe __E > ) WjatﬁdN 3680 g@i? - ' :

IV. Water Supply: & Public é New Describe:
: 7] Private [J Existing
V. Proposed Installation: ‘ él Septic tank and drainfield ’ ] Other.

If other, describe

‘SITE  Attach a site plan (rough sketch) showing dimensions of property, proposed and/or existing structures and
PLAN - driveways, underground utilities, -adjacent soll absorption systems, bodies of water, drainage ways, and wells
" and springs within 200 feet radius of the center of the proposed building or drainfield. Distances may be paced

or estimated. .

The property. lines and building location are clearly marked and the property. is sufficiently visible to see the to-
pography. 1 give permission to the Department to enter onto' the property described for the purpose of processing

this application. -
?me@s&l&x @M&ﬁ.@&» , . . (0~ 18- Bb

Signature of owner/agent ) " Date

CH.S. 200 Rovised 4/63
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W ithdroow N

Commonwealth of Virginia Hesith Depurtmert 4 - P 131410
Application for: [X] Sewage System [] Water Supply Due Date
ower ][ + T % Pastiics. Re naad Phone 5 46-5923-22Y 7]
N o v - S Phone
Fax
Agent Phone
Mailing Address_ S'a fye - Phone
' Fax
Sitt Address S m e
Email
Directions to Property: .S i'@,?‘& /Vc[ 75 <
Subdivision_ Section Block Lot
TaxMap 13 A9 Other Property Identification Dimension/Acreage of Property

Sewage System (New Construetion)
Construction permits are valid for 18-months. Owners are advised to apply for a construction permit if they intend to build
within 18 months of completing this application. Certification letters do not expire, may be in the land records, and
transfer with a property sale. For which are you applying? [ Certification Letter & Construction Permit

Sewage System (Existing Construction)
Check all that apply: Nkepatr [IModification []Expansion []Replacement [ Upgrade
Do you wish to apply for a betterment loan eligibility letter? A/2)  If yes, there is a $50.00 fee for determination of eligibility.

Sewage System (New or Existing Construction)
m Single Family Home (Number of Bedmomsz_) [JMulti-Family Dwelling (Total Number of Bedrooms )

[]Other (describe)
Fo. h‘f’t@;
Basement o (circle one). Walk-out Basement? Y (circle one) Fixtures in Basemem’@No (circle one).

onditional permit desired? ¥es/No (circle one). If yes, which conditions do you want? 23 U

[CIReduced water flow [ ] Limited occupancy [] Intermittent of seasonal use [ Scasonal or temporary use not to exceed 1 year

Will the water supply be Public o, circle one).  Is the water supply Proposed (circle one).
If proposed, is this a replacement well? Yes/No (circle one). Will the old well be abandoned? Yes/No (circle one).

Will any buildings within 50’ of the proposed well be termite treated? Yes /No (circle one).

Note: For sewage systems, a plat of the property may be required and a site sketch is always expected. For water supplies, a plat of
the property is not required and a site sketch is always expected. The site sketch should show your property lines, actual and/or
proposed buildings and the desired location of your well and/or sewage system. Your property lines, building location and the
proposed well and sewage system sites must be clearly marked and sufficiently visible to see the topography.

I give permission to the VirginiaDepamnentofHealthtoemerontothepmwﬁyduringnormalbusin&sshomsforthepurposeof
processing this application and to perform quality assurance checks of evaluations and designs until an operatjon permit is approved.
4 L4 ¢

T ricies Raon V 57/ 29//7
Owner/Ag, / / Date

felf, i
Signature of




[

DRAW SKETCH IN SPACE BELOW.




RECORD OF INSPECTION-SEWAGE DISPOSgAL SYSTEM /; ¢ . <$

feet. Distance to nearest
0 DetaﬂedhspecﬁonofWaﬁerSupplyReferenceMatenals.)

SEWAGE DISPOSAL SY SI‘EM INSPECTION

(I)WALW &Y 0O N Distaneehom
es 0.

nearest lot Tree&#%-
Water feet. Buﬂdings_...ﬁ'_feot.f

{2) INSTALLATION AND DESIGN .
Tustalled according to Permit Design Yes [1 No
Have additional Household Appliances added NOT on

Permit'ﬂautomaﬁcWashu {3 Garbage Disposal

o (Describe)

{3) SOIL CONDITION
Are there soil conditions now evident which indicate system
may be unsatisfactory as designed: [ Yes No. If Yes,
show adjustments required under “Remarks” A

(4) HOUSE SEWER LINE

Insballedgi.'es [0 No. Type of material

(5) SEPTIC TANK

.Constructed o

Inside Dimensions Length ¢ feet. eet.
Liquid Dep feet. Depth of Air Space. ches.
Inside Fittings ywithrequhmtsjaYes O No.

(6) DISTRIBUTION BOX
Watertight and equal surcharge to each line by Water Test
q Yes [ No. Distribution Box provided with

extra outlets for future nse.

(7) SUBSURFACE ABSORPTION w
- 'Total Area in bottom of ditches feet.

{Number)

Number of ditches ofditches-—?-ﬂ—_feet
Grade of ditches es per 100 feet
Maxim espe lwfeetHassystembeem
checked by instruments (Lg

‘Type aggregate use

Depth of aggregate under Tile

. Total depth of aggrega ; ._inches
inches

{8) SURFACE DRAINAGE
Storm Drains from House and Basement flowing away from
Subsurface Drainage Field: §§ Yes [ No. Was Surface
Drainage required [} Yes )X No. If Yes, has this been pro-
vided '] Yes [] No. Has area been drained by lowering
Ground Water Table: [J Yes [J No. ¥} Not required.

(8) Axe follow-up inspections necessary ] Yes X No.

It

Health Department

Date.

(Health Director)

or physical damage occurs to the system. Remaﬂm

(Reviewing Autharity — Other Agency)

With proper mahtemmee, approved Sewage Disposal systemsmaybeexpeetedh!mcﬁmsaﬁshdorﬂy,pmidednooverloadim

Srginia Department of Health
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-, Baved on the above Information, the underslgned recommends that this permit be lssued. ,{

" (WJID AFTER TWELVE (12) MONTHS)
Datelll&.ﬂéasem N
o2 o,

Owner_Md:ﬁj_.CALLﬂML—__Md Hlradoenol S v
: n(____&ml) : Address. 4%;'1—' Phone__ﬂmdg_____
. (Malling Address) .

OWNER DESIRES TO FOR

X INSTALL e {1 REPAIR &g Dwelling ] Other.

] Water Supply System [1 Water Supply System Actual or Wrﬂs—&_ Actual or estimated Water

1 Sewage Disposal System ) O Sewage Disposal System Consumptic l. per day Automatic Washing Machine

B Septic Tank- . [} SepticTank ~ - fRYes {ITNo - . : . Garbage Disposal unit [J Yes g No
Heaith Department recommends Additional wastes

DETAILS OF RECOMMENDED SYSTEMS
() WATER SUPPLY Location to be approved by Sanitarian. Type BDEINIS OF WRUCTION Watertight Septic Tank of

Drilled Well ) Drl;en Well [J Bored ?Iall Dug Well
g Other. g feet. T et de Dimenslons Length__Lfeet.

Casing to be properly sealed and vented If necessary.Casing to extend Wjdth__s_‘/ajeet, Liquid DepﬂuQL_feet. Depth of

at least 6 inches above pump room floor. Grouted_.___feet. All sur-

face drainage to fiow away from water supply. Well to have a platform Alr Spa feet. Liqui Capacity__%.a_gallons.
of concrete or other Impervious material, st least 4 inches thick at casing, (5 HOUSE $ LINE St nches. T material
extending at least 24 Inches in all directions from casing, gently sloped requl redﬁmml)l istance Water Supply | & feet.

for drainage.
& SUBSURFACE ABSORPTION FIELD Distribution Box required.

) SOIL STUDY Naturally drained, suitable by sight 1 Yes [1 N Ditches of equal length required. »
Technical Classification o yYes 10 Num{":fd 01;%18:‘0 fest*:o MUM ;ype asgremt,:
P requir roxen ne rave! ag. ze range fro
Rough Classification [] Sandy [ Medlum =[] RCl:tye JPIpe 4 inches to 23 Inches., Depth of aggregate from base of tile

Clay. Percolation Test required ] Yes 1§ No.
Minutes per inch, Depth of Water Table________feet 0 bottom of ditches_& __Inch
(Estimated) Total aggregate must equal minimum d of 13 inches or more.
Surface drainage required [] Yes #¢ No_..__Area Dralnage Soll Cover over tile not to exceed__&_lnches. Distance from
by Lowering Ground Water Table required {1 Yes & No :el‘l nttl(l, S;EW distance from well to
ra e ]

Rough Sketch of Pramises (including adjacent properties it pertinent, Showing Location of Lot Line, Buildings, Water Supplies, Sewage Disposal Systems,
Trees, and Other Possible Sources of Contamination of Water Supplies. by Indicating Distances an%sm?e with regard to one another; 0 J 5 7. e 6 X
- "'-' e

—— - = ""‘""-""-“‘"‘v

36” W OE

g F0" DEEP

l 70 LONG
.‘2” FALL PER 4‘/”5

NN e
: Rr=95¢

.+ Note: Owner or his agent must notify. Hagd Health Department, Phone_24h =2 4] / when instattation

dy for Inspection. If any Sewage Dispasal covered before the Health shall be uncovered
Fo Hirection of the Health Diregtor of his agent, dougfrlomeq oURiNG IF W A Hamm P M ENTY O BYaTEM

JIGN. chanses fro abovo Iﬁaﬂons require Health Department

Date . Da 7
ov. R JRWIMMMWW~V PR
Vitslnla %gte mpartment of Health
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¢

RECORD OF INSPECTION-SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM Js 4;/\”3:

D‘M:%ase No._ S ™

WATER SUPPLY I

Installed according to Permit Design [1 Yes [ .Nod Distance
Sewage Disposal System. feet. (Ut ¥orm 1NS

feet. Distance to neare
lor Detailed inspection of Water Supply Reference Materials

SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM INSPECTION

(1) LOCATION
AllotbedAreaadﬁmate Yes [J No. Distance from
Water Suppli feot. Buildings Z XA _feet. .
(2) INSTALLATION AND DESIGN
Installed according to Permit Design Yes [ No

Have additional Household Appliances , added NOT' on
Pexmit:ﬂantomaﬂcWasher O Garbage Disposal .

o - (Describe)
(3) SOIL CONDITION

Are there sofil conditions now evident which indicate system

may be unsatisfactory as designed: [] Yes No. Xt Yes,
. show adjustments requived under ¢ 2

{4) HOUSE SEWER LINE

Installed 51 Yes [J No. Type of material
R VYL 29y " V8

W

{5) SEPTIC TANK
.Constructed o

(6) DISTRIBUTION BOX

WaterﬁghtandequalsurdmrgeheachlinebyWaterTa
K| Yes [] No. Distribution Box provided with——L_)_.

exira outlets for future use.

(7) SUBSURFACE ABSORPTION
‘Total Area in bottom of ditches—m_sqmre feet.
Number of ditches_ 0 Tength

Depth of aggregate under Tile 2
Total depth of aggregate + /2 —_inche
Depth of backfill over aggregate Y & __inche

(8) SURFACE DRAINAGE
StormDrahsfmmHouseandBasenmtﬂowingawayfron
Subsurface Drainage Field: % Yes [ No. Was Surfac
Drainage required [1 Yes R No. If Yes, has this been pro
vided [J Yes [] No. Hasareabeendrainedbylowerim
Ground Water Table: [] Yes [0 No. 3 Not required.

(8) Are follow-up inspections necessary (1] Yes K] No.

Inside Dimensions feet. Wid feet.
Ligquid feet. Depth of Air Space es,
Inside Fittings ‘ vdﬁxrequiremenisja es [1 No.
Septic Tank *ft
Gmtr:ctor

This Sewage Disposal System (Is) (@a-dot) Approved by.

aavn___ Neillets, 2ot prons

Gledd

Y7
Dateld-fA-£4Signed

g4

Health Department
Date Approved
(Health Divector)
Date Approved

Date . Approved e Ry

or physical damage occuxs to the system. Remarks:

(Reviewing Authority — Other Agency)

‘With proper maintenance, approved SewagokaoMmhmmybeexpeckdhfmcﬁmsaﬁshdorﬂy,pmﬁdedmmﬂoading

Frxinia Department of Health
BS - 141 Rev, 11-57



OWNER DESIRES TOQ ‘ FOR

OX INSTALL  + « 1 REPAIR Dwelling [ Other.

[ Water Supply System 3 Water Supply System I or ﬂ!ﬁt Bedrooms_a__ Actual or estimated Water

] Sewage Disposal System ’ [ Sewage Disposal System  Consumptio I. per day Automatic Washing Machine

X Septic Tank-" - [ SepticTank ~ - : Yes {JNo =~ .. : . Garbage Disposal unit ] Yes jg No
Health Department recommends ditional wastes

DETAILS OF RECOMMENDED SYSTEMS
() WATER SUPPLY Location to be approved by Sanitarian, Type DEINLS OF  CONSTRUCTION Watertight Septic Tank of

I Drilled Well [ Dri;en Well [] Bored Well g Dug Well
] Other. feet. de Dimensions Length__'l_.feet.
{Rind of Material)

Casing to be properly sealed and vented if necessary.-Casing to extend '
ot least 6 Inches al:)vse“pum; room fioor. eroutum ANl sur- Width_\-o!.’éfeet. Liquid Depth.él_feet. Depth of

face drainage to flow away from Wwater supply. Well to have a piatform Air Space___ [ feet. Liqui Capacity.__g&o_gallons.

of concrete or other impervicus material, at least 4 inches thick at casing, & HOUSE 8§ R LINE Si nches. Type material
:??r:m least 24 inches In all directions from casing, gently sloped requi red.ﬁgﬁtmm stance from Water Supply. ,2’

() SUBSURFACE ABSORPTION FIELD Distribution Box required.

(2 SOIL STUDY Naturally drained, suitable by sight 1 Yes ] No Ditches of equal length required. .
Technical Classification N Number of squars feet requi Type aggregate

Size range from
Rough Classification [3J Sandy Medium {7 Clay [] Pipe required [ Broken Stone [] Gravel [] Slag.
Clay. Percolation Test required gYes ® No. Rate_S—r— 32 Inches to 2% Inches. Depth of aggregate from base of tile

Minutes per inch. Depth of Water Table_________feet  i° bottom of ditch :
{Estimated) Total aggregate must equal m!nimnm of 18 Inches or more.
Surface drainage required [J Yes ¥ No___ Area Drainage Soilk Cover over tile not to exceedﬂ__lnches. Distance from

by Lowering Ground Water Table required [] Yes g No well to wpt;%_fm distance from well to
draintile fiel :

Rough Sketch of Premises (inciuding adjacent properties if pertinent, Showing Location of Lot Line, Bulldings, Water Supplies, Sewage Disposal Systems,
Trees, and Other Possible Sources of Contamination of Water Suppues. by Indicating Distances an stgpewlﬂl reardtooneanother, D‘ 57 80x

'.,__

L e g

36” W 05
J¢” DEEP
TJo' LoNG
.'2” FRLL PER .llﬂé'

— r=759

Note: Ovner or his agent must notity Fiogd Heaith Department, pmmm installation

for inspection. If 1 System, or Is cov 1l be uncovered

Fe%imﬁm ot the °% g sgent. | éon@n’nons D veazo oumuew ¥ REQUIR e ADIUSTMENTE O araEM
speciﬂcations ith Department approval before

N. Changes from require H
aased on the above informatlon, the undersigned recommends that this permit be Issued, ,‘
DatL Approved. . AV

ev, 1-64 T - !RW!WFMMMN)«» IO S S ST
\nrai la tebepartmentofnealﬂ\
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NEW RIVER HEALTH DISTRICT
Bare Application Processing Log

Date

Contact/#

Call LOL .
o Action/Comments

7297

oo

L por P,

Fatecay /@&aﬁ&qzati

-~

¢,

g

*
A7

Vv
3 witbdssd Mo fpplicati. 28)

Benchmarks

[# OSS fields ]

#*1. Application received
#2. OSS Checklist completed

#3. Fees collected: $_0.00.  Bepoil

#4. Application entered into HS

#5. Application assigned to: DOUI) Brovow

i nitials
AN/ Dy

R

6. App. received by EHS Q247 | p#
7. Appointment for site visit; date set: i u2e ¥/ B
8. Actual date of site visit 292/ pb
Comments:
9. Date of follow-up visit ; reason: [ wa (nofu) I
10. Date entered into VENIS I
11. Result: [[JAdmin denial [JPermitissued [TJRejection /___
#12. Date permit or letter mailed I
#13. Final inspection requested @ (time) I
14. Final inspection conducted I
Describe corrections needed or other issues
#15. Pending letter mailed L__] n/a l___

#16. OP mailed or faxed to owner/building official /

NRHD 8.08



CHECK LIST FOR SEPTIC OR SEPTIC AND WELL APPLICATIONS
**“USED TO ENSURE THE APPLICATION IS COMPLETE AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION***

GENERAL INFORMATION SYSTEM INFORMATION
s~ APPLICANT NAME - »—TYPE OF APPROVAL _
—_— . —-(CONSTURCTIOIR -ETO)
AGENT'S NAME (IF APPLICABLE)
— “~PROPOSED USUAGE
__‘éURRENT MAILING ADDRESS - MULTI FAMILY)

_ - o NON-RESIDENTIAL / COMMERCIAL)
) _/ﬁHONE NUMBERS (DAY/CELL)

; _/ngE ADDRESS

__KLEAR‘PROPERTY DIRECTIONS

«NUMBER OF BEDROOMS - 72

——BASEMENT - YES NO

_J{\NKTER SUPPLY
. /TAX MAP # / PARCEL ID # NEW EXISTING
PUBLIC PRIVATE
. SUBDIVISION NAME — '
L/ SIGNATURE OF OWNER / AGENT OSE PACKET
—— , ) R = Required E = Expscted
L APPLICATION W/ CURRENT DATE 1COPY (R 3 COPIES
/APPLICATION - RECEIVED DATE ALL PAGES NUMBERED (r)
o FEES PAID ' CERTIFICATION STATEMENT (R or

P E SEAL (R)

{RECEIPT GIVEN TO CUSTOMER
MALFUNCTION REPORT )

ﬁEE RECORDED ON APPLICATION

. PLAT / WAIVER INFO
IAD # ON APPLICATION
PLAT PROVIDED
ZONING LETTER (SHOWING ALL EXISTING & PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS)
WAIVER REQUESTED
PLEASE REMIND APPLICANT
PROPERTY LINES MARKED HOUSE SITE MARKED

NRHD FORM REVISED 10 APRIL 2016
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IMPORTANT NOTICE: PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING CAREFULLY BEFORE FILING
YOUR APPLICATION AND PAYING YOUR FEE FOR A SEPTIC SYSTEM AND/OR PRIVATE
WELL PERMIT.

Your tocal Environmental Health Specialists (EHS) play several critical role(s) in protecting public health. One of those roles is the
permitting of Onsite Sewage Disposal Systems {SDS) and Private Wells (PW). Many more however, are focused on immediate
public health risks, such as failing SDS, dry wells, outbreak and rabies investigations, and possible groundwater contamination
investigations. VDH and the New River Heaith District (NRHD) have established guidance policies to prioritize those services which
directly respond to immediate public heaith risks. This prioritization of services directly impacts how qunckiy we w:il be able to
process applications for SDS and PW.

We offer the following information to assist you with the SDS and PW application process. Our goal is to provide you with fair and
reasonable expectations regarding the process and to ensure you are aware of all the options that are available to you. The Bare

VDH timeframes beiow are typical, but will often vary throughout the year as they are impacted by other public healith priorities,
weather and staffing.

Typical Processing Tlmeframes

OSE/PE ~ Onsite Sot Evaluator / Professional Engineer **OSE/PE Application Packet — includes SDS Jesign and alf supporting dotumentation.
* Bare - VDH only application, does not include 2 complete OSE/PE application Packet. < Previpusly Cartrfied — property has site and sod work form OSE/PE on file
“Aiternative SDS tymically utitize pre-treatment. pressure dosing or another farm of propnietary techrology

Other Consnderataons for Utlhzmg anate Sector Evaluatnons and DeSIgns

VDH and NRHD encourage the use of private sector onsite soil evaluators (OSE) and professional engineers (PE). These
professionals can provide a wide array of services and have greater flexibility to suit your individual needs. As regulators of the
onsite sewage industry we cannot recommend one product over another, nor can we consider costs in our design. Thé OSE/PE
professional community can tailor their designs to best suit your needs.

For more information on VDH regulations and policies please visit: www.vdh.virginia.gov/EnvirenmentalHealth/Qnsite/




FLOYD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
123 Parkview Drive
Floyd, VA 24091
PHONE: (540)745-2142; FAX: (540)745-4929

Environmental Health Fee Schedule

New Permit (not transferable)
* Certification Letters (transfer with title to property)
. FEE

Onsite Sewage Construction Permit (<1000gpd) and Well — w/o OSE/OE documentation $ 825.00
Onsite Sewage Construction Permit (<1000gpd) and Well — with OSE/OE documentation $ 550.00
Onsite Sewage Construction Permit (>1000gpd) and Well — with OSE/OE documentation $1,725.060
Private Well Construction Permit Only $ 300.00
Onsite Sewage Construction Permit (<1000gpd) — w/o OSE/OE documentation $ 525.00
Onsite Sewage Construction Permit (<1000gpd) — with OSE/OE documentation $ 250.00
Onsite Sewage Construction Permit (>1000gpd) — with OSE/OE documentation $1,425.00
Certification Letter (Sewage System Only <1000gpd) — w/o OSE/PE documentation $ 450.00
Certification Letter (Sewage System Only <1000gpd) — with OSE/PE documentation $ 345.00
Certification Letter (Sewage System Only >1000gpd) — with OSE/PE documentation $1,425.00

If paying by check, make check payable to: Floyd County Health Department

* Septic permits are issued to the owner of the property and cannot be transferred to another person if the property is
sold. A certification letter will be issued in lieu of a permit to persons who are interested in purchasing property
contingent on an approved drainfield site or to persons who are not planning to build within 18 months. A certification
letter may be redeemed for a permit, at no cost to the applicant, for 18 months from the date of issue. After 18 months,

the full fee will be charged.

Renewals

Permits are valid for 18 months from the date of issue and cannot be renewed unless there is a current building permit. If a
permit expires, you will need to apply for another permit and pay the fee again.

Please fill out your application completely, leaving no blank spaces. Attach a plat of property (does not apply to

well only permits) and a sketch. An incomplete application will be returned to you. Fees must be paid before the

Environmental Health Specialist Senior will make a site visit. If application is for a trailer replacement or to add a
~ Structure to an existing system, please provide information about the existing septic permit for reference.

If you have questions, an Environmental Health Specialist Senior is available to take your calls from 8 - 9 a.m. at

(540) 745-5588.

SAMPLE DRAWING

Utility lines—water, gas, telephone, cable TV,
power and sewer lines, both above and below
ground, should be noted on all sewage
applications. Special caution should be taken
in allowing wheeled and tracked vehicles to
traverse the area selected for placement of
the absorption system, before, during and
after construction of the trenches, especially
during wet weather. Alteration of soil
structure (compaction) by movement of
vehicles may be grounds for rejection of the
site and / or system. Failure to provide all of
the above information will result in your
application being denied and returned to you by

the Health Department.



INSTRUCTIONS FOR WELL & SEPTIC APPLICANTS .

Our goal at the Health Department is to process your application as quickly as possible. Sometimes we take longer to process applications
because of our workload, the weather, or need for a backhoe to evaluate the soil. These delays are unavoidable. At other times we are delayed
because applicants have not provided us with the information we need to process applications quickly. We cannot accept incomplete
applications. In order for us to do our job properly, applicants need to provide us with the following:

A) A complete application, including an accurate site sketch and survey of property

B)  Clear directions to the property

C)  The property corners and house site must be staked on the property

D) A copy of a zoning verification letter if required by the county or city. (Not applicable in Floyd County)

This checklist is provided to assist you with our application process. All items listed must be completed by the applicant before the
application will be accepted by the Health Department. If you have questions or need assistance with the application, one of our
Environmental Health Staff will be happy to help you.

A) The application:
«”"_has all items properly filled out
» hasa telephone number where I can be reached during the day
& has clear written directions to the property
v~ is signed and dated
is accompanied by the proper fee
has a copy of a survey of the property (signed/certified by surveyor) attached

B) Th‘ey'e sketch clearly and accurately shows:

the shape of the property

. A/7ghe length of each property line

A the shape and location of the house (including decks and porches)

A/ A the proposed location of the driveway

A/ A-_the proposed or existing location of any utilities
anylega] casements located onthepfoperty :

__the location offwells, dprings, and buried fuel tanks within 200 feet of the property

the location of atiy other structures I plan to build in the future (e.g. barn, garage, swimmin. pool) -
where I would like my septic system and/or well to be located (if there is a preference) 'iq' < 147

C) The building site for which the application is made: i j
has the property lines clearly and accurately marked &7 &R Is te ”;,( < /€¢7{
¢~ _has the house site clearly and accurately marked
&~ has the brush removed from the potential drainfield site
is easily identified from the road
has any underground utilities marked

NOTE: the attached pages have a sample site sketch and some hints that may be useful in marking your property and completing your site
sketch,

AﬂwaterweﬂdrﬂlerspmcﬁcmgintheCommonweahhofVirginiaarerequiredwbe licensed by the Board for Contractors under §
54.1-1100 of the Code of Virginia. Be sure to ask your water well driller to show you that license BEFORE you sign a contract for
the drilling of your well. If you are dealing with a contractor who has no license, tell him to contact:

The Board for Contractors

- Virginia Department of Commerce
3600 West Broad Street

Richmond, VA 23230-4917; (804) 367-8511
DO NOT CONTRACT WITH AN UNLICENSED WELL DRILLER

I understand that the Health Department cannot accept incomplete applications and that if the property corners are not clearly
marked, the house site properly staked, and the brush cleared from the proposed drainfield site my application will be denied until 1
have taken corrective actions. I understand that I have ninety days to correct any deficiencies and submit a new application. Failure
to do so within the prescribed time frame will require that I submit a new application with the assoclated  fees.

p begin co ion ’thinlsmonﬂzs.JZ(s'fé I”Q/Q//V\
7 Date_ ‘2?/ [Z
1, the undersigned, am interested inpurchasiqgtheproperty provided thereisasuinm/le drainfield site. -

Applicants Signature Date




COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Floyd County Health Department
123 Parkview Road NE
Floyd, Virginia 24091
'(540) 745-2142

NOTICE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION

October 2, 2017

Albert and Patricia Renaud
6242 Buffalo Mountain Road CERTIFIED MAILL # 1103 3020 00001330 054 |
Meadows Of Dan, VA 24120 |

Re: Buffalo Mountain, Meadows Of Dan Tax Map ID: F 78-99

Thru: Gary Coggins, Environmental Health Manager

Dear Mr. and Ms. Renaud:

This notice is to inform you that the Floyd County Health Department ("local health department") has
observed certain conditions on your property that may constitute threats to public health and the
environment. The following observations form the basis for the issuance of this notice:

1) On 9/28/2017, property owner, Patricia Renaud, called in concerns about the discharge of raw or
partially treated sewage on the ground surface of her property to the Floyd County Health Department.

2) On 9/29/2017, Doug Brown, Environmental Health Specialist with the local health department visited
the affected property to investigate. During his visits, Doug Brown observed that the onsite sewage
system serving the properties appeared to have discharged raw or partially treated effluent onto the
ground surface. The effluent appeared to be in the area of the distribution box.

This (these) observations, if verified, constitute real or potential threats to public health and to the ground
and surface waters of the Commonwealth. '

This notice is to remind you that it is your responsibility, as owner of your property, to operate the
facilities in accordance with the applicable laws and regulations of the State Board of Health ("Board" ).
The Sewage Handling and Disposal Regulations (12 VAC 5-610-20 et seq. , the "Regulations " ) contain
the following provisions:

12 VAC 5-610-80. Sewerage systems and/or treatment works required.

A. The discharge of untreated sewage onto the land or into the waters of the Commonwealth is
prohibited.

B. No owner, person, or occupant shall discharge treated or untreated sewage onto the land, into the
soil or into the waters of the Commonwealth without a valid permit from the commissioner or, as



appropriate, a certificate issued by the Department of Environmental Quality in accordance with Title
62.1 of the Code of Virginia.

C. All buildings, residences, and structures designed for human occupancy, employment or habitation
and other places where humans congregate shall be served by an approved sewerage system-and/or
treatment works. An approved sewerage system or treatment works is a system for which a certificate to
operate has been issued jointly by the department and the Department of Environmental Quality or a
system which has been issued a separate permit by the commissioner.

12 VAC 5-610-350. Failure of a sewage disposal system.

For the purpose of requiring correction of a malfunctioning sewage disposal system the Dpresence of raw
or partially treated sewage on the ground's surface or in adjacent ditches or waterways or exposure to
insects, animals or humans is prima facie evidence of such system failure and is deemed a violation of
these regulations. Pollution of the groundwater or backup of sewage into plumbing fixtures may also
indicate system failure.

Violations of the Regulations ‘may results in enforcement actions provided under Title 32.1 of the Code
of Virginia.

The local health department recommends that you take the following steps within the timeframes
described to mitigate the effects of potential sewage discharge:

1. Immediately cease discharging untreated or partiaily treated sewage onto the ground or into the waters
of the Commonwealth.

2. Immediately contract with an individual who holds a valid Sewage Handling Permit from the Virginia
Department of Health to pump and haul out the sewage system and dispose of the contents on an
emergency basis in accordance with section 12 VAC 5-610-599.1 of the Regulations.

3. Immediately treat the ground surface that has been exposed to raw of partially treated sewage with a
layer of lime in order to destroy any remaining pathogenic microorganisms and to reduce odors.

4. Thank you for completing an application for repair of the system on September 29, 2017. Once a
repair septic system permit has been issued, install system within 30 days of receipt of permit. In the
meantime, continue to have septic tank pumped as needed to prevent discharge of effluent onto the
ground surface.

I should advise you that, while the Virginia Department of Health (VDH) and the State Health
Commissioner ("Commissioner") have not made a decision on whether to initiate enforcement action
against you at this time, your failure to institute the recommendations above may affect further
investigation and potential enforcement by the Commissioner and VDH.

This notice sets forth the local health department's observations and recommendations, but it is not a case
decision as defined in §2.2-4001 of the Code of Virginia. If you have additional facts that you believe
bear on this situation and you would Iike to schedule an informal fact-finding conference pursuant to
§2.2-4019 of the Code of Virginia, please contact the Floyd County Health Department at (540)
745-2142 within fifteen (15) days of the receipt of this notice.

Please feel free to call me at 540-585-3290 if you have any questions or if you wish to discuss this
matter.



Sincerely,

{“ . 2
Tina L. Thompson
Environmental Health Supervisor



'S. Postal Servicen
CERTIFIED MAIL: RECEIPT %

(Domestlc Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Prowded) .

Postage

Cettified Fee
Postmark
Retum Receipt Feo
(Endorsement Required) Here
Restricted Delivery Fea
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees | $ (9,7 |

A\bm— ord Yayvicio. Renand

[y

7013 3020 0000 1830 O54L

PS Form >800 /\u< usl 900F See Reverse for Instructions



Certified Mail Provides:

u A mailing receipt
u Aunique identifier for your matlplece
| Arecord of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

important Reminders:
m Certified Mall may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mailg or Priority Malle.

= Certifled Mail is not avallable for any class of international mail.

m NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or.Registered Mail.

m For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested a‘ndy.arovide proof of
delivery. To obtain Retumn Recelpt servics, please complete attach a Retumn
Recelpt (PS Form 38112 to the article and add applfcable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mallpiece “Retum Receipt Retjuested®. To receive a fee waiver for
a dui)llcate return receipt & USPSg postmark on your Certified Mall receipt is

m For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized a%ent Advise the clerk or mark the matipiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

= Ifa postmark on the Certified Mail recelpt is desired, please present the &rti-
cle at- the post office .for postmarking: If.a. postmar on the Certified Mall
recelpt Is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this recslpt and pressnt it when making an lnqufry.
PS Form 3800, August 2006 (Reverse) PSN 7630-02-000-8047

i



“SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION . COMPLETE THIS, SE‘C‘T'I»ON_ON

M Complete ltems 1,2, and 3, A. Signature
7 Print your name and address on the reverse X ﬂ ‘é\
so that we can retumn the card to you. \—/
B Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, B. W‘V”W(P”"M'NW)
or on the front if space permits. b /b
1. Article Addressed to: D. lsdellvewyaddrassdﬁfemntfrmﬂﬂam‘l? 7
If YES, enter delivery address below:
f-\l % Pascicio, %g.nmd
o bh,»
\m Q.m&o ‘
v s
_ 3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®
nlmmmnmmm S R
0 Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery [ Mall Restricted
gc«w%mmmm Reoelpt for
9590 9403 0458 5160 0994 33 o oeme Ko e
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) DW MWVMW Delivery Dsm’“'m“ Ww‘w"@&'
01 Insured Ml Restrioted Devery Restrioted Delivery * *

© PS Form 3811, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Retun Reoelpt



FIHC T4
IO EHIT AR
Fid—3—i

¢ Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®

Floyd County Health Department
123 Parkview Road NE
Floyd, VA 24091
(540) 746-2142

USPS TRACKINGE

T T T N

_ 7590 5403 0453 5169 0994 33

UNITED STATES PESHALISNIEE 7> S |

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
Usps - o
Permit No. G-10




	Woodberry Chart priort o 2025_0001 (1)
	20190926095133765_78_57_4A
	20190926112339031_78_99

